
Tuck and Dart Seamer 
-7 ·:;? -7''-'Y.Y-~ 

MS-345 

PARTS LIST 

29077302 
No.0729-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to ~List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Nolen explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the ~Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1. " )±aE" •O)~~~a,ij 

1) "*" Ell ........... il1J@I<I.li'-'Y 7' Y ? ICJtt~ ~ -c 'l'@llll:J!!<" ttto llih\H: ;1;!;1\t ~ 1< 9. 

·J!!~·~··J!!··y~~·~··~-c(~<"~. 

2) "01" ............. J<-v-r:ro· ;±;a· roMla!ll•• ~ -c < tt<" ''· 

2. !&litllil<l.l!&'f!l~. i!ll!&lil!< ~. 0.1. 2.5f!l\<l.l!&il!~. J;;<" (Jili!I><- H,) I ill<~ 1<9. 

3. !&litllil<l.l ( ) 11, 14llll!.li>lill!ii<~H'<>·Hlloll>r?l;<><:l::l~l!t~1<9. 

4. 17~ ~-"-V'<I.l-----t\>11, 14lii!Jil<<;l;<><:l::llii'*~*'· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

fl IX 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ......•..••........•••...•..••...•.. 1 

ii.l! :lll · j'j-!lli 1!11 {,\\ ( I ) 

2. FRA.c'V!E & MISCELLANEOUS COVBR COMPONENTS (2) 

ii.l! ll1l . j'j-illil!ll {,\\ ( 2 ) 
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 

UJ'ii!ll · :91-i!i'il!llt-i\ ( 3) 

4 .. MAIM SHAF'I' & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... 

J::~ · M!~ll!Ji;fi 
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... . 

rpj!jl i!' J\.l!lli\1 

... " .............. 3 

.............................. 5 

.. .................... 7 

. .................... 9 

6. SHU'fTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 11 

'F~Il!J{,\1 

7.'I'ENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . . . .. . . . . . . ...................................... 13 

,'j>~'j'"·ll!J{,\1 

8. 'fENS! ON RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 15 

,'j>f;l> 15 &I) • ,'j>IJJ IJrl!Hl\ 

9.X-YCOMPONENTS(ll ..... . ........................................ 17 

X- Y !lili\1 ( I ) 
10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) .............. . ....... .. ........... .. ............... ..... ......... 19 

X YI!!IJ,\\(2) 

11. CLOTH FEED MECHi<NISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 21 

{ji~ IJitl\!li\1 
12. MATERIAL ~'EEDER INSTALLING BASFj COMPONENTS .. 

{fi;:& IJ .lbhJI:( HIt I'(- J-!lilt-1\ 
. .............. 23 

13.11ATERIAL FEEDER COMPONENTS ...................................................... 25 

J\i ~ I) J6 1J. il/i 1ft i}ll {,\\ 

14. MATERIAL POSITIONING COMPONENTS ................................................ 27 

J\i{i'llftiR:Ulll!li\1 
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 29 

l\frllli ll!l (,1\ 

16. SENSOR COMPONENTS .................................................................. 31 

t/":}-f!!l(,l\ 

17.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ............................................................ 33 

:tY-Illli\1 
18. TABLE COMPONENTS ................... . . ....................... 35 

!llilj!.!lilf,f; 
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 37 

,'i> Ji 1: illi illl!li\1 
20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......... . ................................................ 39 

i!PJil!l;t( •y;; 7-.ll!lbl\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2l.OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................ 40 

~tf;j( •y :7 .A Ill! !.I\ 
22. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .......................... . ..... .... ....... .... ......... 41 

:litl!<:l!ll(;11 

23. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ................................................. 43 

'&l: iil! . :J - )< Ill! (;1\ 

24. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..................... 45 

X!/ Jv · 'ii!:illii<tl'i!rll•illli,1\ 
25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 47 

Nlii\d!Jf>llf,1i 
26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS .............. . .............. .......................... 49 

;t 7'"/ 3 /1>\lf,\\ 

27.LIST I•'OR IN~'ORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 51 

)ll! ll! fl!1 ¥1:1 ') 7, ). 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .... 

~iJI 

" ................ '55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

~-~llll · 5'H~Mffi ( 1 J 

i 
I 
I 
I 

21 

~-+f--14 

y-1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

11"---x---2 3 ~---, 

1~341 
80 

60--€> 

56 

J;? 
82 

~ 

42 
50 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~. !~Q - - ~0'[1', - - - PAJ1!: ~0_.- - - - - - - - -~ ,E_S_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ ~ jl_N_. ----- - - _t_- ~- -~- - j- - - - - - - 9tJ-

I Rl J05h220-00A FACE PLATE ~';J' tl!>'-
2 Blll7-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET t.'IT Ju<- ,. J~'l 
3 B 1122 • 22G·OOB COVER(!) IWIW·A) 
4 • 1:11123-220-00B (OVER {B) ffJUrtJI'l' -(B) 
& Bl124"220-000 GASKF:f A f!rH·r;bl'l' ,,. ,1'':: A 
G Bll2S-22U-UUO GASKE! B tkffrkt.' - N 9\'l B l 
7 BlJ{l-4,220-0AB TOP COVER ASM, ?Y~Y:Vr< -(?-'::.) l 
8 Bl101-22G-00fl TOP COVER ~7:4'/jh'- (l) 
9 B3201-211J-OA!} STOP LATCH ASY, i' !::' l.ttx -'J,J' fJ (I) 

10 B3203-2lfHlOO CAM fr?"'U (I) ,. f 9 
in l2 B3205-2lCHlOO CUSHHJS t• t• ';j' 

13 B320G-2l0-000 SCREW STUD 1}"-H' 'l!J' 1 r..w? (l) 
l4 B3207<ll0-fl00 TRIP LATCfi 1}?:\ f3?t;I!J1 (I) 
15 B3208-210-000 SPRING- A 1H'-\ f39t11J-1 t>'?. A (l) 

3209-210-toO SPRING B 7Fr~ :f3~H.1§? ]\·, 
17 BS210·2JO·{i00 P.OBBIN WINDER BASt {}147' H' 1' (l) 
18 B32 J l ~210·000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEE-L f}Y~~· l'i' (I) 
l9 B321"2-2IO~ooo FRiCTION WHEEL {~v,y vt;w H (I) 
20 B32l2-761-000 LATCH SPRBiG t .. c> }~r• -t (I) 
~ DZ430~555-ROO s 0·11' ' ?9' 
22 SS-9111020-TP SCREW t l/64-40 L=10 fl:JJ;'!t: .U ll/64-40 L=lO (!) 
23 i'S-Ol500G5-KP SPRH1G PIN 1.5:\6 7.7' 9YJ' t'l I .5:\6 (l) 
24 SS·Sl 10520-TP SCR£W 11/64·40 L= 4.5 f.)fj' i l/64-40 L"-4. 5 (2) 
25 WP~OG51056-S!l WASHER S, SXllXI t7t'l'? 6.5Xl1Xl (l) 
Zti B3~0~ OB!ltN "tSDER ADJU"S'fTIW""""SrR~ .. - $'£·;, Hr .rx ''(T) 
27 NS-6110530-SP NUT lt/64-40 li;;';l:1}.1':- H/64-41} ( 1) 
28 100-07003 1JIItEAD GUJDE PtN 1}7' l'iHt.'- (l) 
29 ti'S-Gll03IO~SP ,WT tl/64·40 n1N!t7Y'~ ll/64-40 (l) 
30 !Hi 15-232-0AO fiRST TltRP..AO TENSION ASlL ~'11 1ff;J-) ;'!-';. ( l) 
3! B3l2.6-o!F'!11/tf THRL\D TE'liSJON mSK 1 {-3~; 1 
32 !HllS-232~000 FIRST THREAD iBNSION SPRING ~'{l f}f::k~· )\' ~ {l) 
33 B3l23-352-000 THREAD TENS I ON ROD -fHJ->i' (l) 
34 l:l3125~012-000 THREAD TESS ION NUT {i"{3-} f;t~ (l) 
35 PS~0800302-KII SPRING PIN RX30 7.1' ~~·1· t· ;; sxao (I) 
36 Bll26~7.to~60d limE .BUSHING J-~· T 1h I 
37 1Hi28-210-00B SWITCH COVER }97' "J-.{'Jf l-~17!1' {}JI\' ~ l 
38 Bl ill-232-000 TH!f£AD Gtli:DE PLATE jf/)1{ 1'1 l ,. I3S-t!J.608 Mt.!l"'CE COVER :l''lt' )-j;i\' -- l 
40 Rll23-280-0Q{I FIRST 1\IRLAD GUIDE 9' ill ifi>H 
4 [ Bl 124 28U-OOO AR\1 l'fiREAD GUIDE B ----------··-""!-1""7F i 

42 Bll25-28D-OOO L-SIIAPED THREAD GUID£ A u·:; n1::N l 
43 111127-2-S0-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE nVY{HJtf l 
44 Bl!26·552-000 ARM UIREAD Glll m; A 7-J, {H'!H A l 
45 !t3!14-771-000 THREAD Gt! l tli: 1H'iti l ...... l.i'~l91-I}U0 ... fACE PUlE DRESSING 1ABtE .. ~':<19 1}3-l> / ····--,-
41 l35-iH309 SII.lCO~ OIL PIPE :17~~,._. {7' l 

" 135-01408 S!LlCO~ OIL PG'JJU!iG HOLE n~:.- fl:J97' 1 l 

" 135-01705 SILJCON OfL FELT :tf~l!:tU l 
50 SS·30906J(l~SP SCREW 9/64·4{1 L=O ?-!1}~ 9/64-40 L=6 1 

-,r-···· liS-4090115-SP StRtW ti/G4 -40 L 1 . ·ii.·n· !VG4-40 L 7 .. . .. , 
52 SS-4!l05l5-SP SCR£\'i 11/64 ·40 !:"5 , .... ?5>' 11/64~40 L=5 l 
53 SS-4ll08l5-SP SCREW ll/64·40 1.=8 1"-'17' ll/64·40 L=S 4 
&4 * SS-4!11015-SP SCREW l !_/G4M40 L"'lO t~· t/' 11/64·40 Lx:clO 4 
55 SS~4lll015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.,.lO i"-'11' ll/64-40 L::)O " 56 05059··345-000 FACE COVLR Jol7>! A:.-1' 1J"' -:>' 3{¥KJ\ ·...........,--
57 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 r, ... ; t'>'.t:)-' lS/64-28 L·c.7 l 
58 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=7.8 ?!t7*}' 11/64·-.:0 l;::c7 .8 1 
59 SM-4040601-SC SCREW 1HX0.1 L-=6 f~;• J*}" M4XO, 7 L-=\i 2 

62 lfJ'-04.50000 WASHER 4,S;>;8X0.5 4 ., NS-60G03JO·SP NUT 9/£4 .. 41) 9/64 l 
64 NS~60903JQ-~SP NUT 9/64-40 D1b~1_;!i< S/64-41) 1 
65 NS-6150310-SP Nl!T 15/64·28 0;1~:1}1~ 15/64·28 l 
6L tA-- IMU5U4 RO - 1\llkBER PLl! ' 67 SS-811056{1-SP SCREW 1 i/64-40 L-=4.5 } :'1:.}" 11/64~40 ,,,.,4. 5 2 
68 SS-8-090410-SP SCREW 9/64-4fi Lc:: J.. 5 9/64·40 1,.·"3.5 1 

" Bl4G5" CAP 

u u 
12 tA-105-0504-RO RUBlif.R PLIJG }~{:y 3 
73 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER Pt.UG D -12.5 I.=4 ~>'i:'; Il""JZ,5 V"'4 ' 14 TA~21V0904·RO RUBBER PLUG }ttl 1 
75 BlliS-232.-0AO FIRST THREAD TENSlON ASM. 9'11 -f}f3-)' j>; 1 ""l1j" .... B312lr-Ol2-UOO -· l!IREAII tENSION Dr ·····~-- Ht:r:;.-17 ·--~··-,zr 

77 Bll15-23:Hl00 FIRST TIIREAD TENS JON SPRING ~· fl j'}f3-} ,,. :f- (ll 
18 83123"352-000 THREAD 1£1tSION ROD 1HJ~Jt·- {l) 
79 B3l25·0l2-000 THREAD TENSION NUT f~f2H 111· (!) 
80 • 81142-223-COO n;mm PLATE A '191T>'JJf{-f'iA l 
81 * hl 143-223-COQ f'IXHW P!:A !f. £ 99Yh' JJrH!iB 
BZ G5060-345-000 FACF COVER JOI~T 'B X;.<7" ~;..· <~' H;'l}P. ?. 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

llJ!llll . jj-~ IMJ{,f, ( 2 ) 

13----J, 
11~~ 

-3 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 81108-220-000 RIGHT COVER 1!19!1'{ ~n·- 'W 
2 81109-220-000 LEFT COVER t?YJ!'{ ~~·- tJ!' 9 1 
3 B1110-220-00A AUXJl,fARY COVER, RIGHT tif9!1'1 ~;·3~!1--(~~·) l 
4 G5054-345-000 AUXILIARY COVER !191!1*Y" !fiJJ1'- I 
5 G5053-345-000 AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT 119{J1W 311"' -'W I 
6 BII!S-220-00A AUXILIARYCOVER,LEFT M9l1'1W31JI,'-(tJ1'9) I 
7 G5052-345-000 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT 1>9{!1;!;7' ,~,,· -tjl' 9 I 
8 G5055-345-000 AUXI L1ARY COVER SHEET !19{1,1;!;7' 3~1>' -7-1> I 
9 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1,8 ,717' 11/64-40 L,8 10 

10 SS-!110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"S ,7~;· 11/64-40 1,8 4 
11 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t71Y 11/64-40 L"6 6 
12 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 U'h7*' n 15/64-28 1=115 4 
13 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t'W:iJ'j< 5.2X9.5X0.6 6 
14 WP-0621016-SD WASUER6.2Xl3Xl tcW:IJ't6.2Xl3Xl 4 
15 Bl502-220-000 PRESSER PLATE tYx{9 I 
16 SS-9151120-CP SCREI'I 15/64-28 1•11 V1M*' lor 15/64 28 L-11 4 
17 65057-345-000 PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET ;<J;I,IY9~~· -o91?"11 l 
18 PA-1004507-AO CYLINDER y9j9'- I 
19 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. 1H9HI9'( I 
20 PC- 0 l 05170-00 SPEED CONTROL .. L:::ER"---------ii~i;t':-:;·erV~:I''o;Yr,.::D_-7:_-----___:;l-
ii-zi'-1----"'fV-0105090 00 VALVE ~~oUn' ~7· I 
22 SL-4041081-SC SCREW l!4 L=IO 7'' J*:l' tA:< !14 L=IO 2 
23 G5082-345-000 AIR BLOW INSTALLING PLATE I7-7' 0-HH1~ 
24 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-b'~ 

25 161-11502 SOCKET Y7.9!-
26 G5086-345-000 AIR NOZZLE r.y /7.' .~ 
27 G5131-345-000 PIPE CLANP 1' 0-1>' {T o971J!it~· 

28 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 1"10 t~· Jf{}' U:< !14 L=10 
29 PJ-3030800-01 STRAIGHT UNION 'ot~:<f~-f 
30 PJ-0465290~01 ELBOW UNION I.o~· 
31 181-84408 HAND VALVE ~>Yo' 1>' ~7' 

32 SL-4042581-SC SCHE\\' ~- »' t1H'' Jf}' 
33 05132-345-000 AIR BLOW INSTALLING BRACKET Il-7' 11- r'JH H 
34 SL-4051091-SC SCREW !!5X0,8 L"lO t'' Jt.Y t.\7. M5X0.8 J.-10 
35 PJ-3030400-01 UNION 9Y?Yf i~'j 
36 PJ-3030600-01 ST](AIGHT UNION :<H r 1otY 
37 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~ ?9iT 

2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
:J 
1 
2 

38 IIX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 'J-7' H997' 1 
39 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L"!O tA' JtJ>' H:< Jl4 L"IO 3 
40 161-10108 HOOK !7-b'Yb'J 1 
741'i-----i:Gi"54;,5.;,.8~:..;l.;:-l6;;-_-0"'0""0-~C!:;;:JR:i'L"'ED""'TU"'B"'E---- --------'r~"--~,-'f;-,2.:..·7"'·---~----i-

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 

~f!llll · Wl,\'~f,f, C 3 l 

24 

-5-

6 

34 

1 3 

1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf-LNQ- -~()!!;_--- ~-\R~ ~0,--.-.---- -~ j:_H _R_l_ LT.! l)_N_.--.-.- •• - _t_.'- _;_ 1~--~~---9tJ __ 

I Bl106-220-00B SIDE COVER Y~~Ytil,. - I 
2 Bll07-220-00A BELT COVER ,. Jl~j)h'- I 
3 Bllll-220-000 BED HINGE, RIGHT ,. ,~- t!l'' w I 
4 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAU A ~· 9~~ :J' ];A 2 
5 Blll9-220-000 BED HINGE, LEFT "• !1}-I::Y~· t~· 9 1 
6 B1120-220-000 BED H 1 NGE SHAFT ,. 9~· tY:l'' 7' ~ I 
1 Bl150-220-000 MOVEMENT COVER A W IJtJn' -A l 
8 Bll51-220-000 TENSION SPRING 11•' ?tin'- A tJo' 9n' * 2 
9 Bll52-220-000 TENSION WIRE {j.' ~p/1'- A tJII' 9tJt?' 1 

10 B 1153-220-0AO MOVEMENT COVER B ASM. {~. "~''' B 17:1' 'J 1 
II Bl158-220-00B Y SENSOR COVER Y tYt-~1>' - I 
12 Bll59-220-000 TABLE REAR COVER f-7'/,JHW- I 
!3 Bll60·220-00A Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER Y 1V W !J IW - I 
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1"'1 t,• ;j;y' 11/64-40 L"7 4 
15 SS-4110715-SP SCI~E\V 11/64-40 1"7 f'' :1-Y 11/64-40 1"7 3 
16 SS-41!0715·-SP SCREW 1!/64-40 L=7 fl\• *>" 11/64-40 1"7 2 
17 SS-41 11015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1~10 t,· tY 11/64-40 L" 10 3 
18 SS-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 1" II. 5 n'~9~· il~ 15/64- 2B 2 
19 SM-5051400-SC SCREW M5 L~ 14 ~77.17' !15X0.8 1=14 4 
20 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M 12 1=45 n'M*' H M12 L=45 4 
21 SL 4040691-SC SCREW M4 L;fi t' 11' ~·'!t J'' J*y" !14 L-6 4 
22 WP- 045080 I-Sll WASHER 4. 5X IOXO. 8 t7t'h' * 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
23 WP~0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t"#' * 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
24 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X I OXO. 8 t7t' n· f 4.5XIOX0.8 l 
25 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6XJ6XI,6 t7t' n· j; 5.6X16Xl.6 8 
26 WP-1302501-SE WASHER Ml2 t7Y' n· * 8 
27 WS-1253010-KN SPR I ~G WASHER 12. 5X2l • 5X3 ,,. *'' h' * 12.5X21.5X3 4 
28 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 n~Mtn MI2 17~ 4 
29 G5058-345-000 LIGHT INSTALLING PLATE JIJ'i'/tJY~!IHH l 
30 G5099-345-0AO !!ARK I NG L l GJIT AS!l. 1-"rW 71~ ~'- 2 
31 SM-9061850-SC SCREW M6 L~ 18 U1M~· ~~ M6 1=18 4 
32 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASIIER 6 .1Xl2. 2Xl. 5 ,,. W h' t M6 4 
33 WP-0641601-SC \'lASHER t7t' !J' 1· ~!J' .it\' k M6 4 
34 SS-4111015-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=lO fr..' t.Y' ll/64·40 L=IO 3 

6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.MAIMS HAFT&NEED 
.blili . ~H*""'" LEBAR COMPO . '"'"" NENTS 

25 ~@ -u;u ~48 @ I , >dJ 
' 59 60 / /./ 

/ 

-7-

55 

54 ~ 
~/~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I Bl201 ~220~000 !JAIN SHAFT oVY ~ I 
2 BI209~Z20~0AO GENERATOR STATOR ASM. !•17' Y~ :lr~~~ ~~ I 
3 Y4005~JJO~OAO STATOR ASM, ~'HI?~ (I) 
4 Bl210 220~0AO SYNCHRONIZE BOARD 'Y?V'!h'Y (I) 
5 SS~SJIIOJO~TP SCREW 11/64~40 Lc9.5 ~;<:f'' 11/64~40 J,o9,5 (2) 
-i-----1s~s:8JJ0422~TP SCREW ll/04~40 L 4 ~;<*;' JJ/64·40 L·4 (2). 

7 Bl202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT 99}' 1J n•~~ I 
S BI204~2JO~O.\O BUSHING, REAR ?97'? ?;n;<~~ 7' I 
9 BI206-2JO~OOO COUNTERWEIGHT 1YJ1U I 

10 B35I4~210~0AO OIL WICK ASM. ?9Y IJ itrJ.~/,:z}Y H I 
II Bl207 -205 000 CRANK BUANCER 77'1? n' 7, ·---~-
I2 SS~6122&IO SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=25 t7:i;' 3/16~28 Lo25 2 
13 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64~28 1=14 UYn'J7H' N~ 15/64~28 I 
14 SS~66817i2--TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16,5 6n77H'I.f 9/32·281.=16,5 I 
15 CS~l47121E-SI! THRUST COLLAR ASM,D=I4. 72 W=12 :<ne?lf 0=14. 72 W=l2 7~ l 
16 81205-210-0BA HAND WHF.EL ASM, n1.· ~7' N'l 73. l 
17 BI205~2IO~OAA IIANDWHEELASM, h7.';?'N'I(!r9J'?) (I) 
18 M4007~l!O~OAR MAG!{ET FITTING BASE B ASM. '/~' )Yf f~YW1 E ?~ (I) 
19 81208~210-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM, 'I!J' :/.YH!l9H' !11J' ?(A) (I) 
20 SS~8151550~SP SCREW 15/6.;~28 L=l5 f~~~· 15/64-28 L~15 (2) 
-."iz'f-J-----1s;:;sc:6Fif'i-t 1210-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L I2 ~~----~------ i:7W ll/64-40 L~IZ (2) 
22 WP-0450801-SD WASHER4,5XIOX0,8 t7~'n'l-4.5X10X0,8 (2) 
23 B140I ~210-000 NEEDLE BAR h~l;' ry I 
24 Bl402.~2IO~OOO BUSHING, UPPER '~~· g gr;<~~ I 
"2i-5 ___ O"'I'--iB;Tl:C40'ie5i---,'i2~l 0;;-·,;;·0;cOOr~·--iTOiii;;-REr;A;FDciGi--'iU'i;I;<DE:;-, '-'A-----~ ,~;· 'J {e!Yt{ A 1 
26 Bl414-23Z~OOO SQUARE BLOCK nJJ' y --.. --~-~ 

27 81403-280-000 N£EOLE ROD LOWER m:TAI. "'1:!'- }!•o<9A I 
28 81411 ~ 552~0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. I•~·· ~'' ~ ~' I 
29 BI901~280~0BO LINK BALANCE ASM. ~>~r>t'; J; l 
30 Bl203~280·000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ,y;· ~J7YJ (I) 

;;3:;-I ---------7Bcrl740;,4;-~.;;2.8;:;0;,·.;;0.;;00ii--~N';FE;0ED~I.:;;Ec;ll,;;,A:;;R-;C;;;,H;cA;;iN KY,RO;;;O,----- --------n Yt' 77/JU' f' ( I) 
32 BI901~280~000 THREADTAKE~UPLEVER ~Y?r'Jk'Y (I) 
33 Bl902~280~000 THREAD IIARDLING AREA BUS II i'Jt' Y {f<f 7' 9}1 \I) 
34 Bl903~280-000 THREAD TAKE~UP CRANK r~t· 'J ?717 (I) 
35 Bl903-552~000 LEfT SCREW t~'Yl-1' (I) 
36 03 B1905-541~A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A ~t'Y >f'l''79'J?' .ll)' 
37 03 Bl905-54I·BOO NEEDLEilEARING 7/t'i>f'~n·;~;;p· II) 
38 03 BI905~54J~COO NEEDLEBEARING 7Yt''l>~'I.•'Y~Y?' II) 
39 03 Bl905~541 DOO NEEDLE BEARING fYt'/ >f' l.n' 79Y?' (I) 
40 03 Bl4li-804-AOO BEARING (A) 1>~ ?f' -f~>' ~ n' 7!!1?' A II) 
74i-l--···· 03 BHIT ~804 BOO . NEEDLE~iiRIVING LEVER BEARINif"B_______ '' !II·':-~,· n· 79i1"1\-- (l) 
42 03 Bl4ll ~804 ~COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEAR! NG C r.~ ;)f' -vi>' ~ ,. 771~' C (I) 
43 03 BI41!·804-DOO BEARING (D) '•! !If' -vr.' ,. 7~'1!1' II) 
44 B32I3-205~000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WIIEEL WlHf' ryj\• I 
45 SS~8JIIBIO~SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=l5.5 e>W 11/64-40 L=I5.5 2 
46 Bl904~280-000 BALANCE C'ilANK PIN , 7Yt' > j'JY!IL' Y ---l -~ 
47 81223-771~000 NEEDLE ROO CRANK WASHER I•~;!;' ·!17Y7 91?\'· I 
48 02 Dl406~2IO~OOO TI!READ GUIDE r.);li' >){1•7>71 (71!;}) I 
49 SS~7151120-SP SCRF.W 15/64~28 L~tl Y~t7W 15/64-28 L=l1 I 
50 SS~6090670~TP SCREW 0/64~40 Lo6 t;i~)' 0/64~-W LeG I 
.;;5;:-J--------¥s;;;s-~7;;;o~s;;o;;_si~oi-~"'rr:c-----7s;;cn'"E;;;;w"'t/:;,8;.~744.-;:L_-'4i-.'?s·------·------ Y~t7i·>' l/8~44 L~4. 5 ~--,-
52 SS~966!230-CP SCREW 1/4~40 L~l2 DY"?t.' /,f 1/4-40 L=l2 I 
53 SS~8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 Le6 fXW 1/4~40 L=\l I 
54 B23!2 ~220 -000 TENS ION Rf:Lf:ASE NOTCH ff>k:< J'lf I 
"'5-F5------T,-SSicc·9090833~TP ---T,-SCT,iR;FEWi<c-=m;-;'"'c;;;---- U7:Mt' ~; 2 
56 B2401 205 000 THR£,\D TRIMMER GAM fHJIIA •. 'T 
57 SS-8661012~TP SCREW f>W 2 
58 CS 14707JO~SII THRUST COLLAR ASM, DoJ4.72 Wc7 272f>)'l D~l4, 72 \Vc7 9~ 
59 YDP~J70Bl100 NEEDLEDPX17i'Il hjDPX17#ll 
60 MDP-l70Bl400 NEEDLE DPXI7 ti4 nj DPXI7 #14 

NOTE <rUe) ol, ... FOR 220CSS~5000 
02, , . , f'OR 220CIIS ~ 5000 
03.,. ,SELECT In: PART 

-8-

zzocss~ soon Ill 
220CfiS- 5000 fM 
i!!IR!lii.Po 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

<j:l i!!l :5 ~ Ill! {;fi 

29-9 
31~ 
30 

I 

50 

46 

56 

56 

-9 -· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 BI601-220-00F INNER PRESSEr< (F) t~*fl(F) 
2 Bl602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER !WD tUt.t Otr' 
3 Bl603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM :fbJ!Y.t 0,~. ~7· 
4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT fiJHl >W W 'J 
5 Bl605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSltlNG fiJHI >?V W IJ ;lj~ 

6 B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK tnxYx 1r~~VY'J 
7 BI608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET t»*t:t ~·~ 
8 Bl609-220-000 CAM ttJHx bA 
9 Bl610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK thnfx Ln'!l YYIJ 

10 01 BI611-220-000 SPRING tb~'I A'~ 
11 BI612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A t:I/Hl 9'-'!lA 
12 Bl6l3-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B tbt'r 9Y9B 
13 Bl614-220-000 SPACER 1»*'I ~,· -t 
14 01 BI6I5-220-000 PRESSER BAR jy;tti *'? 
15 Bl616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOII'ER thttx t'? l'J,l~~~ 
16 Bl620-220-000 LIFTING LINK t#tti 7~· 9Y9 
17 01 B162l-220-000 CONNECTING LINK tiJiti W ~1'f11~ 
18 01 l\1622-220-0AO CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. tiJHIY'!' ~Y711J7' '!1J' 9 
19 OI l\1626-220-000 CILINDER PIN }9Y!I' l:YY' n· Y 
20 Bl627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN til*ti l'J' 9Y1 Y7Y:l''? 
21 Bl628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW t)IJtjr Y9Y!I' ni~y· 

22 OI l\1624-220-0AO CYLINDER ASM. tbttx :Y9Y!I'- ~~ 

23 l\1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE tbttx :Y9Y!I' t1?~ 
24 B47l0-220-00D AIR TUBED D~4 1\" i4 Il- f~>)7' D 
25 PA-1601506-AO AIR CYLINDER I7 79YJ,l' 
26 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At• -~"JY~U-7 
27 B47li-220-00A Alf{ "l'UBE LABEL JOI I7-'f~-T 7'" ~JOl 
28 B47JI-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I]-fJ-T 7'" ~J02 
29 Bl509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOI< Hx f3-t1t}" 
30 OJ BI510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI 7'111*"-
31 110-71701 NUT HI f3i't7 :IY :hi> 
32 Dl455-055-BOO CONNECTING STUD ?9H9 fl7~· vY~1Y ~ 
33 D1456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW ?Yt:79 »1[.' ~· Yt;-· 
34 Dl457-055·BOO WASHER vY·7'Y 'J 'J' YW 1')1' 7,. 
35 01 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E)I''Jr~9 3 
36 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' 
37 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. IXllXZ t·W in 6.1XllX2 
38 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 U~Hn~ ll/64-40 
39 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1b711r 15/64-28 

1 
I 
2 
1 
I 

1 
l 
1 
1 

1 
(l) 
(2) 
( l) 
(2) 
(1) 
~-l) 

1 
l 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
I 

40 SS-6I50710-SP SCREW t71Y 
41 SS -7 0911 1 0-SP SCREW 9 I 64-40 L-1 0 . 5 "'v ~i'it+5"'tl''"' '9"/"'647 -'4"0'L--"'1 0'.75~--i--
42 SS-7111410-TP SCREW ll/64"40 L~I4 Yltt7W 11/64-4(} L~l4 
43 SS-7661540-SP SCI<EW 1/4-40 L~l5.0 7H71:1' 1/4-40 1.~15 
44 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L"6 ecli,J>' 1/4-40 L~6 
45 OJ SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D~ 6.35 H~ 3,2 ~·y*y' D"6.35 H"3.2 
46 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D"6.35 H-3.2 ~· Ytl'' D"6.35 tl-3.2 
47 SD-072032I "TP IIINGE SCREW ~· ~:j;Y 
48 CS-llllOlC-Sil TmmsT COLLARASlLD~ll.1l Wo10 :<7:<\>o)~ D~1t,ll W~IO !I< 
49 02 BI6ll-224-000 SPRING t~HI 1>' ;j; 
50 02 Bl629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR :1'1/tl/I 7Yt1t.' o) 
51 02 Bl615-224-000 PRESSER BAR ;liltjfx *'I) 
52 02 B162I"224-000 CONNECTING LINK ttJJit:t l'f' vi'r' 1~ 
53 02 Bl622-224-000 CONNECTING LINK ARM fiiHI 7'1' vi't7 '71' 
54 02 PA-I603003-A0 INTERIIEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-:l'9Y!l'-

t 
2 
2 
5 

55 02 Bl625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE t»*t1 79Y~'- t1Jk 
;;,56:i---.0:;,;2:--;S;c;'D,:0-0;;,;6;.,4.;;,03;;:,2;,l.::,-S~P;-..;:;l:7Iii;NG;.;:Ec:,S"'C'"RE;;iW;,::;;.D""76 :3s He ·3.2"~---e·· !I' Y;j;Y' D-6. 35 H':iz3i-.'>z-~--;i-2 
57 02 BI620-224-000 LIFTING LINK t!J;ftx l'J' 9Y'J 

NOTE (l;tll~) 01 .... FOR 220CSS-5000 
02 .... FOR 220Cl!S- 5000 

-10-

220CSS-50001ll 
220CHS-50001ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVERS ~.Wfl.!l"' HAFT COMPONE ro ·N~ 

4 12 

1 4 

34 

48 

41 vi 
53 

0 44 

43 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q [:_S_ g _R_l_ p _T_l9.N. _ _t_ - ? - _:<_ - j- - - - - •• - 9ty •• 

I 
2 
3 02 
4 02 
5 02 
6 
7 
8 
9 

01 

BISII-220-0AA 
SS-1110640-1P 
BI8!7-205-0AB 
Bl818-205-00B 
01805-MLB-HOO 
1H83l 220-000 
01832-220-000 
135-08403 
Bl805-205-000 

SHUTTLE DRIVER SIL>\FT ASM. A 
SCREW ll/64·40 !." 5. 5 
SI!UTI'LE RAC£ RING ASM. 
SI!UHLE (H-TYPE) 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
JWSI!ING, fllli&f 
NEED!.E STOPPER 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
BOBBIN 

BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
CRA~K ROD 

:Hl2'* 'J M' ~y ?~ ''*" 11/64-40 1."5.5 
Hj3>) :IW Viii 71J' >) 

H '3" tfi in 
:!:l79J 
'I 'I "?l 
0/~j' 9 :-e· ~ h01T•' 
;9;·1 ?;u~9~ 
;I.'~·> 

OSCILLATOR U7VJ 
BISI3-9Ro 000 SAOF!LE N££DL£ OOifJ< RL% Ult v :-f' X'l' ?Y!; 

17 81814·980-000 SHUTTLE j}il' v 
18 81BI5-980-000 SHUITLE UPPER SPRJNG :tift' Y ~W ~ 
19 BI804-280-0AO IHRUST COLLAR ASM. U79J A7Aeb7-~'1 ?'. 
20 8I819·2SO·OOO SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAff :Wf Y 1>-tt~· 7 
21 BISlY~ZSO-OUU SHU IlL£ RACE AWUSl I% SHAH Uti' "t f3- -:; 
22 81820-280--000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RlGHl' t.W V *'I 719 <'i' 
23 BIBZI-280·000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT tW v ;HI 719 t~· ~ 
24 81823·280-UOO INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING tMr v ;HI ,. ' 

~--,----1Bni4li·S04-Aoo --iJBiiEAi'iRiiiiiso,,ni(TAml ""'"'""""'"""",----- ,,9 w -w ,. 79>-_?,r· ;;A __ _ 
.-.u 03 Bl4l1-S04-BOO- NEEDLE DRIVt!'iG LtVER'H£ARINti B ·~ -l/A'- r.·ylf'jlj' B 
27 03 Bl41l-804-COO NEEDLE DRI\'HG LEVER BEARiNG C !>V -/}'-VI\'- J..'1~'1lJ' C 
28 03 814li'804-DOO BEARING (D) n9 W ·vh'- ''79Y9' 
29 B1411-804-AOG BEARING (A) h9 W -W- ''79Y9' A 

I 
4 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
1 

1 
I 
2 
2 

-r 
2 
2 
1 

30 03 Bl4!l--804·BOO NEEDLE DR!\' lNG LEVER DEARING 8 1,9 W ·W • ,. 79Y9' B 
31 03 Bl4ll-S04-COO NEfJlL£ HRIVfNG LEVER BEARING 11~ ?F' -CJ\'- ~-,· 79Y'7' .;;----

I ,-
32 03 BI411-804-000 BEARI~G (D) 1•9 n· ·vn'- ,. nY9' 
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT :\t7VJ'' 7 
34 i 38-16855 C't'LI ~DER AR!J CAP 'JJY7Jll' - (J:;:,} 
35 t35-~08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER Sl"!H~G rn 'bYfJA'- ;HJ:I\' -*t· 'l 
36 135-0&&09 HOOK COVER PRESStR :SPRI~G A . 11J,,.,·- tJ.IA' :t A 
37 135-08908 ROOK COVER PRESSER SPRI~G B !JY~Jn'- ;Hin' t. B 
38 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1." 3.5 t:7H' 3/32-56 L=3.5 
39 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L"l2.0 01!J977!;' !,f 3/!6·28 L=lZ 
40 SS-61Sl2Z0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L""1L5 1:7.?;5-' 15/64-28 bdL5 
-:;4;;1------isiis"'-6;;1c;:s.;;Iziizmo-=--s<iip,---iisr-cuiiif'ii,wr-lr;5c,7;;64r:-~2ii-s-Tt" .... i-nr.i5-----------i,ii;;:t_,,,.r-nm;64-Z8 L 11. 
42 SS-7!10510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1."5 'lt7W 11/64-40 L" 5 
43 SS-7110510--SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~5 ?/,t;;W 11/64-40 L~ 5 
44 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 'tt7·~· 11/64·40 L"7 
45 SS,7!!0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L·-'7,8 <.lt7W 1!/64-40 L=7.8 
46 S&-llllllO lP SCREW it;G4-4U L IU.b VtE7f}· ll/64-40t;;IU.S 
47 SS-8150622-TP SCREW 15/64-2B 1.=6 t·~*~· 15/64·28 1.=8 
48 SD-0801021-TP HISGESCREWD=8 !1"10.2 9'>WD=8R"I0.2 
49 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t' II' 7- Jb' 9'! M5 
50 WP-0952616,50 WASHER 9.5X14.6X2.6 '71' !J' * 9.5X14.8XZ.6 
51 NS-6660430-sP l1!'1J?IHF l/4 4U 
52 CS·079!01F·SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~7:<J.>)'r 0"7.94 W=lO 
53 CS-OBDORJF-SH THRU!.T COLLAR ASM. 7.77.].?1 7' 
54 PS·OZ50I62-KH SPRI'i6 PIN 2.5XI6 AJ' 9W t' 7 2.5XI6 
55 01 BZ425·224-0AO ~EEDLE PLATE AS~. h) I~(~') 
56 OZ P>2425~220~UAB NLEUL£ PL\f£ ASY, (!I) J!}3!J Ji.~H (9~) 
57 01 B2426-2lO·OOA NEEDLE HO!.E GUIDE D=l.6 h97tb' {f 
58 02 B2426-2lO·OOB SEEOtE HO!.E GUIDE 0"2.0 njyjfl' {f' 
59 B2421-205-0AO ~OVIXG KNIH: ASM. ~· ?•:<JYJ' 'J 
60 B24JS-280·000 UOVI:IG KNIFE LINK f' ?>A )17 
61 82416 280~UOU IHREAD CUt I ING LEVER RING !F'¥9 Cr.' ~YY?' 
62 02415-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1}~J W- (ya'J) 7'< 
63 02414-280-0AO THREAD CUTrER LEVER ASM., LARG 1HJ W- W 1) 9~ 
64 B24I7·280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {f\'9 W ·)' 7 

72 
73 
74 
75 

SD~0600l0l-TP 

WP-0450846-SP 
32425·224-000 
B2424·2JO·OOO 

XOT£ ( l!Ji~) 

BINGE SCREW 
WASHER 
~EEDLE PLATE 
COU~TER KNIFE 

01 ..•. FOR 220CSS·50UO 
02, ••• FOR 220CIIS·5000 
03..., SELECl!VE PART 

-12-

~· !tt~· 
t;t·;;· * 
!•Vi'!< 
oH~~ 

220CSS~ 5000JH 
2ZOCHS-5000!Jl 
~1Rffi\~ 

1 
I 
I 
1 

2 

1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONEN'l'S 

~~'fl}!lffi 

38 

37 

28 

Y9) 
4 2 u 

34-~r ~ 11 

39~~,.~. u-22 

-13-

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NO}'E_ • .. • fAJ<HO_. _ _ _ _ _ . ____ ~ _E _ S_ g _R _ I_ f _T_ ! 9_ N_ ••• _______ t __ ~ __ ;. __ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9ty _ • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

01 138-17457 
02 B2302-205-0AO 

B2313-280-000 
82303-220-000 

01 B3112-761-000 
02 D3112-14B-BOO 

B3107-804-000 
138-17408 
B3!20-125-000 
B3126-012-000 

OJ B31I4-232-000 
02 B3129-053-000 

B3132-552-000 
ss- sogosJ o-sr 
B2303-280-000 
SS-615I812-TP 
B2702-210-000 
G5044-345-000 
G5045-345-000 
G5046-345-000 
G5041-345-000 
G5048-345-000 
G5049-345-000 
G5050-345-000 
G505l-345-000 
PA-1600501-AO 
PA-I000507-00 
B3114-771-000 
B3132-051-000 
113129-012-AOO 
B3120-125-000 
B3116-5l2-00B 
B3I26-05!-000 
PS-0200182-KR 
PJ-3040405-08 
PJ-3040405-09 
SS-9151410-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-1110640-TP 
SD-0470281-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
SS-7110910-SP 
WP-045080 I-SD 
SM-6042002-SN 

NOTE lltWc) 

THHEAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 
TENS I ON CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. 
THREAD TENS ION ROD, LARGE 
TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENS I ON DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
THREAD TENS ION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TENS l ON SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~5.9 
TENSION RELEASE PIN 
SCREW IS/64-28 L-18 
GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD TENSION INSTALLING PLAT 
LEVER FIXING PLATE 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
THREAD RISING SHA}'T 
THREAD RISING PIN 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
THREAD RISING PLATE 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER 
THREAD GUIDE 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENS ION SPR lNG 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION NUT B 
TENSION DISC 
SPRING PIN 2X18 
ELBOW 
ELBOW UNION 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 5.5 
HINGE SCREW D~4,7 H=2.8 
NUT 15/64-28 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW !1/64-40 L~8.5 
WASHER 4.5X10X0,8 
SCREW !14XO. 7 L=20 

OJ .... FOR 220CSS-5000 
02 .... FOR 220Cl!S-5000 

-14-

~·1 2 f}f31)} 'J'JJ' 9 I 
7~1]-3'1 ~'f2{}f3o)} 'fjJ'" (I) 
1~f3-} *' IJJ'1 (I) 
f}l/,~ !17' ;!;' ~ (I) 
1H9h' t (I) 
1HYJ\' :?- <fmYl (I) 
f~f3-Jt'7 UI (I) 
1l-f3~Y t'J- (I) 
1~f3-H7 :li17W ~ (I) 
{i-f3-7'7 (2) 
1~f3-y ,... 7,. (!) 
{~f3-,n·t (I} 
1l-f3-} H:Hl (l} 
~-~*" 9/64-40 L~5.9 (1) 
-(j-2~~ t'Y l 
D1b17:1*' ~~- 15/64-28 l 
1Hv!IYH11 tt 11>' 1 
1l-f3ryJp9,11; 1 
W -:rrH51 1 
1~2.4;~~~~·- I 
1~9NYY'? 1 
11-9JJ7t' 1 I 
1r'JJJJ-}9Y~'-r9,71; r 
1rf3"''9~51· -H1flt 1 
1riJ»'1~ I 
79Y9' - 1 
t9Y9' - 1 
1~7YN 
1cf3-Yt7 :ttx 
1~13-:W :j; A 
1~f3-:}J7 IJ17W :J. I 
1l-f3-} :11r B I 
1rf3-} t7 z 
~T 9W t• Y 1 
IW 2 
OY)' I~*' l 
o1n~*· ~• 15/64-zs 1=14 s 
t'WJJ't6.2XI3Xl 3 
J7~y· II/64-40 L=5.5 2 
lJ' ~~y· D=4. 7 H= 2. 8 2 
U1M71J- 15/64-28 I 
n1M11J- 9/64-40 I 
'~t7:l:'' ll/64-40 L=8.5 2 
t7t'n' 1 4.5XJOX0.8 2 
01Ji)17*' ~~- M4XO. 7 1=20 2 

220CSS-5000Jll 
220CIJS- 5000 Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. 'rENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

>¥:11JJ.'>/b ' >t:t}J I) Jmi* 
I -------1 
I 37 I r 49 

6 

i /Jjli J' ~~~-' 
1 ~'>c==-~ ~~- r~ G@~ i 1 : 1 ~/"'-' . 

1 
n. 1·· 

I @if/ 3 5 !ftn ~; 31 I · '-....... I 4 
l r-"·'-.... ~ 30 I ~ I 
",, 33 > lJ i I i' , ,, /. r~ : 8 I l ', < 39 37 I 

27 ''----------~""-:--- _____ I 

"r 
47 

- 15-

~-

1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·_NQ- -~O']'E_--- ~A)<[ ~0,_-------- -~ .E_s.Q_R_l_ ~ .T.t ,O_N_- ------- _t_- ~- j __ j_ 

l B2304·220·0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {~3~~ ~7· 7YJ'~ 

•• _ YtJ __ 

I 
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM 1rf31Jl' 'l'i' 
3 B2307·220·000 TENSION ARM SI!AF'T 1~f31Jl' '17' y· ~ 
4 B2308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE {~3~~ v~11A'Y 
5 112305-210-000 BUSHING {~3J>:U~~ 

6 B2301-210·0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {~3JI~Y'99'i' 9'< 
7 Jl230 1-210-000 TENSION RELEASE AR!f {}3~d7' !197' 
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {}3~~)''? 

9 SS-6121220-TP SCREW3/16-28 L=11.5 t7t.l'' 3/16-281,~11.5 
10 B27l4-761-000 SPRING RACK h'*~1 
11 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 71'J tYJ\' YJ\';!. 
12 135-13205 T£NSION REl.EASE BAR 1}f3>)y ~-~~'*'-
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM 1H3>)y;!i'- IJ~ 
14 SS-6151712-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1~16.5 01~1flt*' ilr 15/64-28 
15 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L"6.l 1H7*J!' 9/64-40 L~6.l 
16 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D- 5.3 If= 2.2 9'1*Y' D=5.3 1!=2.2 
17 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCJU:W D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~·~w D~6.35 H~3.2 
18 B2412-220-000 STOPPER Y ~~W ~'; ~~11•' 
19 82402-220-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 1~~9 ~91~~·1 If' 
20 B2402-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1'H9 r9H~'{ 
21 82310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {~~JI~y'lf IJ'f' J'j1h' ~ 
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {ell~~~;-· :<~~A' 

23 B2403-210-000 SOLENOID {e~Y v'J'*'' 
24 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 U'bHn M4 
25 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 v~t7*;· 11/64-40 1~7.8 
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 'i'Ji;t7W 11/64-40 L-7.8 
27 B2404-220-0AO CAll !NSTALLJ'NG LINK AS!!. ~A 7' l'W ryy If~ 

28 B2404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK bA ;· 3W ry7 
29 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1r~~ v~1Yt'9 

~30'i-----'B:;72~4,;;05c;-·-1i2T.IO;--.XOO;,;O;--...;S:,:;HT,AF';iT:m,-;;n---------~ 1l·~Y JU:l'' ~ 
31 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER hAU-7 
32 B2407-210-000 CONNECTING ROD 1e~9 "~j7u,~· 
33 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1r~9 9~? 
34 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING bA0-7 :l'' !t CY~?' 
35 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 u~~?tie 11/64-40 
36 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U1~?:"~ 3/16-28 
37 SD-0500803-TP H!NGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ~· YW D=5 H=8 
38 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ~· ~.i:l'' D=6.5 H=3 
39 WP-0501016-SD 1'/ASJIER 5Xl0.5XI t .. W !J' t 5XI0.5XI 
40 ll24l0-220-0AO SOLENOlD ARII AS!!. 1~'\'~ ''17' j\1~1}7' t• 0< 7'< 
4! B2410-220-000 PIN {Pi9'<~'1-1~<)j't'~ 
42 B2409-2!0-000 SOLENOID ARM 1~~9 y'J' 1.1~<)7' 
43 SS-6121210-SP SCRr:W 3/16-28 1=12 t7*Y' 3/16-28 1=12 
44 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT 1HY bA'J' 'J 
45 B2414- 210-000 SPRING, LARGE 1H9 H' 'JJ•' :j. 0' {) 
46 B24l5-210-000 SPRING, SMALL HH H' 'Jn' t ();39) 
47 SD-!100301-TP HINGE SGRB\'1 ll=ll W=3 !j·~~Y' 11=111'1=3 
48 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 'lM7:W 11/64-40 Lo8.5 
49 SS- 2ll 0920-TP SCREW ll/64-40 1=8. 5 vU7tY' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 

-16-

2 
1 

I 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 

I 
1 
I 
l 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 
I 

(I) 
(1) 
( I) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(2) 
( 2) 

I 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(f) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
I 
1 
I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS (1) 9 X-YC 
. X- Ymlffi (I) 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

40--A y 
ll' . I 
VI 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
) 

------1 

29 
I 1 

I 1 _____ 1 L ____ _ 

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ'LNQ _ -~O]'E ____ ~A!ll: ~0~ _________ -~ .f:_S_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_! jl_N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j_ _ _ ___ 9ty __ 

I B2501-220-ABO X-Y TABLE CO!!PL., A X-Y J-T ~ lf1J'IJ ~U I 
2 B250!-220-AAO X-Y TABLE AS!!., A X-Y 'f-7'1d1J' ~A (!) 
3 B250l-220-000 X FIXED LACE XJH v-:1 (I) 
4 B2502·220-000 RACE TABLE V<W 1 (l) 

~5~------~B~2~5~03~-~2~20~·iOO~O~~XTmRE~'M~OVi.AffiL~L~A~CE~----------------X~1~~7'1J~v~-X (2) 
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XX}1~· 2 
1 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER X97-t (2) 
8 B2512-220-AOO X TIMING Br:LT A XM~'!?' A' ~}A (I) 
9 B25!9-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y1}'1J v-X (I) 

!0 B2520-220-00A Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT YJ71v·fi ~~· (I) 
11 B2520-220-00B Y FJXED LACE, LEFT YJNv-X t~· 9 (l) 
12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER YYr-t (2) 
13 ll2522-220·0AA Y STOPPER AS!!. A H~,~·- A 'r'J' 9 (l) 
14 ll2522-220-00C Y STOPPER C YA~,~· C (I) 
15 B2527-210-000 BALL 7·7'~3?*'-~ (6) 
16 SS-71!1110-'J'P SCREW 11/64-40 L-10.5 '1H'i~Y' ll/64-40 L"10.5 (4) 
17 SS-9111010 .. SP SCREW 11/64-40 1~9.5 P1M*' n 11/64-40 L~9.5 (8) 
18 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 8.5 x~t7*~' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4) 
19 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 1=14 O'M77*' ~~ M4 (4) 
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT lli64-40 09:/.J!lf,~ 11/64-40 ( 4) 
21 B2504-220·000-A X SHAFT BRACKET X 7'? 7' 7'"~ (I) 
22 B2505-220-000 BRACKET ll X7'? 7' 77'} B (!) 
23 B2506-220-000-ll X DRIVE SHAFT X W iW ~ (!) 
24 ll2509-229-000 BELT RECEIVER ~· ~l· Hx (I) 
25 B25I3-220-AOO SPROCKET WHEEL A 'J.T P'r7~A (2) 
26 B25I5-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7" 1!r1~ y·? (l) 
27 B2523-220-000 Y llRIVE SHAFT Y?~' •W? (I) 
28 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE Xt~JIJ :<91H!l (I) 
29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 77'7*7'?1J'r (4) 
30 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L~4.5 U7h?7Ti' ~; M4 1~4.5 (2) 
;;;-3:;-I ----------.;S;c;S:---;-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t7W 11/64-40 L-6 (2) 
32 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 U1M77*' !.} 15/64-28 (2) 
33 B2540-205-BOO SCREW W 97'? };l~l' B (4) 
34 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Elf ~'M 6 (2) 
35 SB-7120001-00 S1IDEBEAR!NG ;<7-WJ'?IJ!r (2) 
;c36;<-------~B""z"'s""s 7;;-:_'iczi-:ao;;-:--"oo"'E;---;w;,;;AJc;;-sH"'E'"R:c=~--=----------------------:,3 "f? 997'' ~· it t c 2) 
37 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 0111~71~ 3/16-28 l 
38 SS-6121210-SP SCH!:W 3/16-28 L~l2 t7t-Y' 3/16-28 L=l2 4 
39 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 t7~Y 3/16-28 L=30 1 
40 Sli·6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l£ D1Mltt' -~~ M5X0.8 L=l6 8 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.X-YCOMPONENTS(2) 
X- y fMlti\ ( 2) 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ _ -~O]'E __ ,_fAR'[ ~0,,, _______ -~ ]l_S_ p_l_ f I 0 N - '-- _t_ - ~- -~- - j- ---- - -- gty--

I B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAf'T Xi!' 1~' ,. 9 I 
2 B25ll-220·000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET x~·w ''9Hx I 
3 B2524-220-0AO Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM, YW W ~ 'J~J' 'J I 
4 B2531-220-000 MOTOR BASE 't-~ o9~H'1 I 
5 B2532·220·000 RUSHING, !'RONT Y 1~' W 'J uM!I I 
6 B2533-220-000 BUSH! NG, REAR -····-·~·--~~-

Y1o'~y''J ?rMl I 
7 Bll61-220-BOO MOTOR STUD BOLT B '€-~-~~11-' t' llrB 2 
8 B2517-220-AOO Y l!OTOR BASE A Yt·M' {A l 
9 B2523-220-000·A Y DRIVE SHAFT y w 'J';'" I 

10 B2526·220·000 Y DRIVE GEAR HV IJ r•'l' H I 
I! SB 1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 77' lkY' J~'J 2 
12 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 u·n~? s I 
13 B2540·205-BOO SCREW Jo'W~ r~WB 2 
14 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4XI5,5X1.6 t'W tr t 8.4XI5,5Xl.6 I 
15 B2529·220·0BA X STEPPING MOTOR ASM, , B Xt~9 A11t' 19'~-9 B9< I 
16 B2529·220·000 STEPPING MOTOR t~9 h11t'11' ~-:!1 (I) 
17 E8760-452-!!00 TUBE 7-~fJ.-7' (0. 6) 
18 D6042·555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEIIALE t•; ;t-~H ~7. ( 5) 
19 D8604-76l-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P HT M.~ (lt) (I) 

20 82529-220-0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B Yt~9 A71t'Y9''€-; B?~ (I) 
21 82529-220-000 STEPPING MOTOR t99 7.1it' 11' ~-~ ( I) 
22 E8760-452-MOO TUBE l.'i.fJ.-7' (0.6) 
23 D6042·555·BOO PIN TERIIINAL, FEMALE t·:o :!1-'i.H ~;. ( 5) 
24 D6028-555-BOB 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, \'IlliTE 9t3~ t1Ul vt7";?k(Jn) (I) 
25 1!2311 '220 ·000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER 1r:1ll~ 'H' ~l·'JA' J 
26 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-15.5 Ykt7*Y' 3/16-28 L-15,5 6 
27 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64C28 L= 12 ,~tnY 15/64-28 L=IZ 4 
28 SS-7152040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~20.0 vttHJ'' 15/64-28 1,=20 4 
29 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~~~y· 3/16-28 L~7 2 
30 SS-9151440-CI' SCREJ11 15/64-28 L= 14 ViY1*' !I~ 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L-7,8 '1Jit7*>'' 11/64·40 L=7.8 2 
32 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t7t·~·~ 5XI0.5Xl 8 
33 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2XI3XI t7f' ~· * 6.2XI3Xl 2 
34 B2537-220·0AO X CUPLING Xh'Jr 9Y?' I 
35 B2538·220-000 Y COUPLING Yin7' 9lJ' I 
36 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 ~tfY' 15/64 28 1•8 4 
37 S!I-8061002-TP SCREW M6 Lo l 0 ~~t,)" !!6 1~10 4 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CLOTH FEED M ' ::ffii* I) t'i00'" ECHANISM COMPONE "" •NTS 

1 4 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R~~. _NQ __ ~O]'E- ___ ?A!I: ~0: .. __ Q ]' _s_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ [ _0 _N_ . ____ --- _t_ .1. _'/._- :!. ------- 9t.r_-
I G5079-345-000 FEED PLATE (DART) '~{~ 
2 65122-345-000 FEED PLATE (TACK) y~{M1739 
3 B2550-220-0AO CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. •vt7~,. 1 7'< 
4 B2550-220-000 FEED BRACKET n~¥~ :r1 

7 B2565-220-000 STOPPER ::l''Y{'"''"'-
8 B2567-220-000 WORK CLAJ!P FOOT LACE 7htfiv-:z I) 
9 B2569-220-000 BLARING J;t,• H~~~,· 79Y~· (2) 

10 B2572-220-000 WORK CLARP FOOT PLATE '<!HI :z,· Y{~ (I) 
II 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN t;;·v tyi ;·{r·t·~ (3) 
12 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 4. 5 vF,t7,J' 9/64-40 L"4.5 (4) 
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 o1M7ti' A~ M4XO. 7 1.=6 ( 2) 
14 82552-220-000 FEEDING FRAME ARM :.<JJ;,r Yf¥~?5'' (I) 
15 82554-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT :<Jti!I n7A' H~ry!j W (I) 
16 82555-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT )!J{jii 7'''' ~{9?1 t~· y (I) 
17 82562-220-000 BALL CATCH YH~ •. -Hr1f ( 2) 
IS B2563-224-00B FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSIIWN ;l/t')IYf917 /)i)J' A (4) 
I9 B2566-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE Jl)1'3l' 77?1~ (2) 
20 82568-220-000 CYLINDER SHAFT }l))'~' J''J (1) 
21 82o70-22o-ooo Ll FT!NG LEVER ;<J;fjii J,r,. - (2) 
22 82573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER :<J>Ifi 17H' ?'J (I) 
23 82574-220-000 SLIDER iVHr Z'iW (!) 
24 82576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING "!;HI Z'Ji~' I•' * (I) 
25 &2578-220-000 LIFTli\G LEVER SHAFT 'VHI v'' _,. ~ (I) 
26 B2580-220-000 STOPPER '<JHI :<~1'' (2) 
?.7 81626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN )' !.il!J' \:1Y'Jt'Y (2) 

28 84710-220-00C AIR TUBE C D=4 •'14 l!- f>IJ7' c ( 4) 
29 PA-1602503-AO WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT 5'~;:~· (l) 
30 PA-1602504 AO WORK CLAMP FOO.I.SYL I NDER, LEFT J9l9' (I) 
31 PJ~0460525N03 HOSE ELBOW #-l IH' (4 
32 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN f!Jb' '1 Hr II' if' t') ( 2) 
33 &4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 u:n Il-fl-7'';1'' ~J031. ( I) 
34 84711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 !.EFT IJ-f~-7' 1A' tJ04L (I) 
35 B4711 .. 220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT Ij-fJ-7'7A' ~J03R { I) 
36 ll411l- 220~00!1 AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT :rr fJ. 7' 7"' ,U04R {1) 

37 l!X-0023300-00 CLIP ;1:11;:1 r.· y~· { 3) 
38 SS-2122410-TP SCREW ?k"*~· (4) 
39 SS-7l51610 .. SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"IG '?At7?:Y 15/64·28 Lol6 ( 2) 
40 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 ~~W 3/16-28 Lo7 ( 1) 
41 SS-6120940 SP SCREW 3/16·:·28 1"9 .. f'iW 3/16-28 L-9 (4) 
42 SS-6III610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"I6 t7?<Y' 11/64 .. 40 L=l6 ( 4) 
43 SS-8120410 .. SP SCREW 3/!6-28 Lo3.8 Hi?' 3/16-28 L=3.8 ( I) 
44 WP-064I600-SC WASHEW 6.4XI2.5XI.6 t';l;' II' i ( 2) 

45 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7;'t'i 5.2X9.5X0_6 ( 2) 
46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5XSX0.5 t71'h'¥ 4,5XSX0.5 14) 
47 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Eh' ~H9 3 ( 2) 
48 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 En' ~'~9 s (4} 
49 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Et' ~f;l? 6 { 2) 
50 82551-280-00A WASHER fOR OR l VI NG ARM 3J~ Wtr' 1' I!' ~ A ( 2) 

51 01 82557 280 OOB WASHER :IJiWil'' 'I'~· t B (2) 
52 01 82557-280-00C WASIIER 3Ji7M7' 9' i!' ~ C {. 2) 

53 01 82557-280-00D WASHER 0 :I:Jt79~7· t· ~· * D (2) 
54 01 82557-280-00E WASHER Di~91J7' t· »· t ( 2) 

55 HX-0032900·00 CABLE BAND Y~l:7A'~' (0. 2) 
56 S$ .. 9!52130 CP SCREW 15/64-281.-20.5 t11M~· .tr 15/64-28 2 
57 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6,4XI2.5XI.6 t'W v· ~ 1. 
58 WS-0631510-KP SPR! NG WASHER A' ~f' It~ 2 
59 G506l-345-0AO FEEDING FRAME BASE ASM. Jt/UI 1f,?~'1 ?~ I 
60 65061 .. 345-000 FEED l NG FRAME BASE >lttxY~??~'{ ( I) 
61 62560-220 000 SUPPORT PIN Y~?~ ;,ry· J ~ 
62 82561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK Yr9il ftiY !J?'J ( 2) 
63 05064-345-000 FEED l NG FRAME SPONGE ltJtfiYf97A;'1}'~'1 ( I) 
64 SS-1110840·SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"8 f7W 1[/6440 1.=8 ( 4) 
65 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 l,o.[ HW !1/64-•10 I.e.[ ( 2) 
66 05067 345-000 Fr:ED I NG NEEDLE llittxi·' ( 5) 
67 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 r7n:v o/s4 4o L=6 ( 5 i 

NOTE Otic) 01 .... SI:LECTIVE PART J!URtill&. 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. MATERIAL FEEDER INSTALLING BASE COMPONEN'l'S 

:(fi')! IJ J2,?;.JII(N tt-"(- 7-Jl,!ll* 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf!:._oQ __ NOJE. ___ ~AR'I: ~0~. ____ ___ -~ _t:_s_ LR.l. r _r_ \ _o_N_. __ -- -- • - _t_ - ~- _;_ - j- - --- --- 99"- -

l G5013-345-000 F'EEDING INSTALLING BASE t19J~e~11•' -::< 
2 G5014-345-000 FEEDING INSTALLING PLATE t!l9J~e~Y'r~'1 
3 65015-345-000 FEEDING BASE JOINT t!l9:J''ic!l1' 3{y]> 4 
4 G5016-345-000 FEED l NG PLATE SET BASE ;vt1~J~1!1Jr1!1'1 I 
5 G50l7-345·000 BUSHING HOLDr:R 3'' Wr1J'1 2 
6 G5018-345-000 BUS III NG y' IJIJ'r7' ~' , 2 
7 G50l9-345-000 ROTARY SHAFT Utfx~· *M7Y1' 'J I 
8 G5020-345-000 PRESSER SPRING INSTALLING BASE Utt:tn' *HH1!1 I 
9 G502!-345-000 FEEDING PLATE ~JtJ1VJ'>.1!1 I 

10 65022-345-000 SPRING INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT >Jtfr~· 1~9,ri~t~· ~ 1 
ll G5023-345-000 SPRING INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT ~!t'iX!I' ~~9nH~'\'' I 
12 65024-345-000 PRESSER SPRING U;ft:t~>' ~ 1 
13 65025-345-000 !'08 IT I ON I NG SCALE 11~· Jy' a'J'\'' l 
14 G5026-345-000 SCALE SETTING SCREW Y 39·\" J71*Y 2 
15 G502'1-345-000 SWING ARM 7.{~1J' 'J'i' l 
16 G5028-345-000 CYLINDER BASE PLAT!; 79!19' -·Jj'{{lj I 
17 177-06102 CYLINDER BRACKET A 79Y9'-7'77~M 
18 PA-1601001-AO AIR CYLINDER I7- J9~!1' - l 
!9 PX-5000070-00 Y -SHAPED KNUCKLE Yi!' '!711J~ I 
20 PC-0105090-00 SPEED CONTIWLLER At·-~· JY~0-7 2 
21 PX-5000090-00 }IN tc~~W I 
22 SM-6052002-TN llOLT a~Mn*· ~1- 4 
23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11'H'~·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
24 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5Xl t'W~'t 5XI0.5XI 4 
25 SM-104080!-SC SCREW !14XO. 7 L~8 HJ~y· M4XO. 7 L~S 6 
26 SD-0640321-SP I!INGE SCREW D- 6.35 I!" 3.2 .)!' ~~7· D"6. 35 1!"3. 2 I 
27 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 ·t~ 12 j'' J*7' U~ M5XO. 8 L" 12 7 
28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW !14 1"8 f' h' *1~ l''J*]' M4 1=8 10 
29 SL-4051681-SC SCREW tA;i*jo' 4 
30 SM-6062002-TN SCREW ll6 L= 20 o1HYH' ~r MG 1=2o 4 
31 \'IS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1XI2. 2Xl.5 )I' H' h' * M6 4 
32 WP-0641601-SC WASHER tW it* 3i,b' !fv~ M6 4 
33 NM-6080001-SC NUT ll8Xl. 25 D11!1JJ1r !18 I Y~ 4 

34 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8. 5X ISX I . 6 t'W~'* 8.5XI8X1.6 4 
35 NM-604000!-SG NUT M4 D1Mt'~ ll4 4 
36 Sli-6061202-TN BOLT a'M7H' .<~ 4 
37 G5010-345-000 POSITIONING LABEL 1H' tl'-~ I 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEEDER COMPONENTS 13 MATERIAL 
, :fli~ I) ~O'i,~i'mJ~ 

39 

8 
51 

43 48 
I 

1 9 
~31 

~~ 
~ ~ 

l" 
-~". 

45 

42 

43 

44 

-25-

'f---20 

10 

4 

24 
• 22 ~ 

J~ 
23 

. /f®-24 
22 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!:LNQ - - ~0!£ . • - fA.R'I: ~0_. - - - - -- -- - ~ .E _s_ LR_l_ f _T_ ~ jl_N_--- ---- - - - _t_ - ~- _;_ - j ....... 9'1 .. 

1 G5101-345-000 FEEDER INSTALLING BASE :ti!!IJ"tY:mm':'l' 1 
2 G5002·345-000 MATERIAL FEED Pl"ATE ll!J!IJ'H:'I 
3 G5003·345·000 SUPPORT PLATE H9J"t*'i'3911! l 
4 05094-345·000 SUPPORT BRACKET B '7'3?'J'ftJ>i!IB I 
5 G5093·345-000 SUPPORT BRACKET A )' ;W tfl{!IA I 
6 G5004·345 000 SLIDER :i7{JI'- 1 
7 G5005-345-000 CYLINDER BRACKET *il!IJ"tl'!IY!I'-}911{!1 I 
8 PA · 2515003-AO CYLINDER 7' U~!Jl'!IY!I' - 1 
9 PA-9000230·00 SYLINDER JOINT :l'!IY:'I' -}'3{7} I 

10 G5006-345-000 MATERIAL RECEIVING PLATE ~J?'r1!1 1 
II G5007·345·000 FEEDING ACTION BRACKET t· ~3' t7'9H~H!< I 
12 G5008-345·000 START SWITCH INSTALLING BASE :<~-I-SW~91H'1 I 
13 G5009·345-000 START SWITCH BRACKET :l:'HSWI-91H~ I 
14 G5108-345-000 ADJUSTING NUT 7979.'- f3~t1 7,1- 1 
15 G50 11-345-000 SLIDER COVER A ~'j{J;' ·:IJII' ·A 1 
16 G5012-345·000 SLIDER COVER ll :<719.' -j}J;'-ll I 
17 PX-0600080-00 SENSOR SWITCH tYY-:<11f 2 
18 PX-5000130·00 SENSO!l BAND t7f-;.' !>I-' 2 
19 PC-0105090-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<1:' -I-' JYI-U-7 2 
20 G5026·345-000 SCALE SETTING SCREW ,. 3!'1'\'' J7{~'j;' 2 
21 SM-9052003-SC SCREW M5 L"20 01iJ:ili' ~~- 9 
22 WP-0851216-SC WASHER 8.5XI8.0X1.2 t7'' ~· 1 8.5XI8Xl.2 9 
23 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHEH !18 ,.. w ~· ~ 118 9 
24 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D~M:I'i- !16 l}::t 9 
25 WP-064!60I~SC WASHER t71' ~· 1 l.il' 'fV~ 116 6 
26 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12. 2Xl. 5 h' H' ~· * 1!6 6 
27 SI!~6051202-TN SCREW !15XO. 8 L" 12 OJM7tt' .H !!5XO. 8 1= 12 2 
28 1'/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER '''*'·~·~ 5.JX9.2X1.3 2 
29 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t'W II'.~ 5XIO. 5XI 2 
30 Sl!-4041601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 16 i'•' J'/.Y' M4 1= 16 10 
31 Sl!-6063ll02-TN SCREW 1!6 L 30 U1:11?7t;l;' n1- M6 L-30 ·-2-

32 Sli-6062002-TN SCREW M6 1"20 U~h17:1t' n!- 1!6 L=20 4 
33 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7Y' !J' ~ U' ~vile MIO 2 
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ~·»· 'l-7~ t~'Jt7' M4 1=8 7 
35 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L"l2 t,· J'/.7' tA:< M4 1"12 2 
36 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L-1 0 7•' J*7' U:< l!4 1=10 4 
37 sL-4030881 ~sc SCREIY M3X8 t,· J*Y' U:< li3XO. 5 L"8 4 
38 G5130·345·000 SLIDER COVER fi!k7Y :<1{9' ·#n' · I 
39 SL-4030681-SC SCREIY M3 L=6 y·~· t'f t~'J*y' M3 1=6 4 
40 G6l02·345-0AO START S\VI TCH AS!!. :<9-~7.11fn I 
41 IJX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'J-7' 11 ?977' 2 
42 G5102·345·000 REGULATOR INSTALLING PLATE v~· >v-~ HH 1'1 
43 PF-0251030-AO REGULATOR 71n3~ H' ~v-!1 
44 Pf-0251040~AO REGULATOR 1/8 ·~· >v-~ 1/S 
45 PV-1305020·00 SOLENOID VALVE (2,3-PORT) 'i' ~y· ,. 'l(2·3i' -~) I 
46 I'J-3040451-04 ELBOI'I Ill*' 3 
47 PJ-3010405-06 STRAIGHT ~~H, 3 
48 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L~IO t,· :1:).7' UX M5XO. 8 L= I 0 6 
49 SL-403!081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t,· *'' tAX M3 L"IO 2 
50 PJ-3050451~03 T-UNION 71-1"<' 7 
51 PJ 3030400·01 UNION VY'J.H 1~'1 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.MATERIAL POSITIONING COMPONENTS 

:fti tiL li~lb !}!lf.,i\ 

N 
I 

-27-

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-J<Q_ -~O]'E ____ ~-"!l~~o" _________ -~ ~-s-~_R_I_ f ~p_N __ .. ____ • ___ <_ .L -~-- L ____ .. 9tJ_ 

l G5029-345-000 
2 G5030-345-000 
3 G5031-345-000 
4 G5032-345-000 
5 G5033-345-000 _6 ___ 

iJ5034 345 ooo 
7 65035-345-000 
8 162-46118 
9 G5036-345-00Q 

12 05039-345-000 
13 05077-345-000 
14 05040-345-000 
15 G5041- 34o-OOO -IG ____ 

65078·345--000 
17 05042-345-000 
18 G5043-345-000 
Ul 117-05102 
20 PA-1602003-AO 
21 PC-0105090-00 
22 PA-1200503-00 
23 PJ. 3040405- OR 
z.; G5l J6-34a-ooo 
25 G5!13-345-000 
26 PA-120080h\O 
27 GSJIB-345-000 
28 G5ll7-345-000 
29 G5026-345-000 
30 G51l!l-345-000 
31 G5.1IZ 345-li'oo 
32 G5ll3-345-000 
33 01 GSl 14-345-000 
34 G5115--345-000 
35 

37 05067-345-000 
:18 SS-9151120-CP 
39 WP-0621016-SD 
40 SS-9151630-CP 
41 sM'4Boosol-·sc 
42 SL-4030881-SC 
43 SL-4051681-SC 
44 SL-404 I 281 ~ SC 

47 SD~0640321-SP 

48 WP-0501016-SC 
49 SS--8090410-SP 
50 SM-1041001-SC 
51 PC-Ol05090--00 
52 SL-403!681-SC 
53 SS- 5090610-SP 
54 01 G51 10-345-000 
55 02 G5123-345-000 
56 02 G5l26-345 000 
57 SS-5090610-SP 
58 G5067-345-000 
59 G5125-345·000 

NOTE (rUe) 

INSTALLING BASE PLATE H~' Jie9~~,- -~ I 
MATERIAL POSITIONING B!SE >J{f'' Jie'~'{ I 
INSTALLING BRACKET >J{f~'}o~'~{~ I 
MATERIAL POSITIONING PLATE '!{f~'Ji{~ l 
FRONT AND REAR SLIDER t' !;J' A'J{~' ·· 2 
U AND D SLIDER INSTALLING DASE Y a/)7' ;;'j{ii' --}Y1 ri!i 4 
U AND D SLIDER FIXING BASE 7' 3?'l'A71~'-J11~'1 4 
SLIDER M3 t{'' ;A7{~'-M3 4 
PRESSER NEEDLE U AND D PLATE,L '<Jttrh' W o>)1' {~t'J' Y 1 

PRESSER NEEDLE INSTALLING PLAT J<Jtfrn· 9"97119 l 
PRESSER NEEDLE ,.;n,"- v s 
FIXING BASE ,.~97'YYJ~'-J1f~'1 3 
INSTALLING PLATE 
PRESSER 

------.:,Y-.'311'!' }91!1' -•t7H9 3 
- '</HI"' 97" g')'J' {)J l 

POSITIONER f'lXING BRACKET 
CYLINDER FIXING DASE 
CYLINDER BRACKET A 
CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
CYLINDER 
loLDOW 
llliQI,DlNG CYJ.rNDER FIXING, R 
M HOLD! NG CYLIND!:R FIXING, L 
CYLI~DER 

M HOLDING U AND D PLATE, RlGIIT 
M HOLIHNG PLATE SUPPORT, RIGHT 
SCALE SE'J"f 1 ~G SCREW 
M HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT ·-------
M BOLDlNG U AND D PL,\Tl:, Ll:FT 
M HOLDINli CYL!NDE!I FIXING, I. 
M HOLDING l'L\TC, LEFT 
M IIOI.DlNG CHlNOER FIXING tASE 

FEEDING NEEDLE 
SCREW 15/54-28 Lei I 
WASII!:R 6. 2X l3X I 
SCREW 15/64-28 Lol5.5 
SC.REW 112. 6 'r.-6 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW 
SCREW M4XO. 7 Lo 12 

HINGE SCR!:W Do 6.35 Ho 3.2 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
SCilE\V 9/64-40 L" 3.5 
SCREW M4XO. 7 Lc 10 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW M3 X 16 
SCREW 9/64·40 LoQ 
CLOTH HOLDING SPONGE, LEFT 
M l!OLD!NG PLATE, LEFT (TACK) 
M HOLIHNG PLATE SPONGE, !.EfT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=G 
FEEDING NEEDLE 
M llOLD!NG PLATE SPONGE, lllGilT 

01, •.. fOR DART 
02., .. FOR TUCK 

28-

t' 'iJ' ff~' ;IJf-!11 l 
t· )':J.l"9Y~' -JJ-1~·1 I 
'ljy'J'-7'771rA I 
jdJJ9' - l 
n· -v J>eu-7 z 
)'~~:9· ~ 2 
I/,*' 6 
jJJ;W '1919' +97'111J(O(~') 1 
5V>Y {"tr( t'J' 9) 1 
79>1J' I 
:v.w }' 3?7' f'J( ,~. ) l 
:;t/*}' {)JY,I( W ) I 
}' 3?~'J7f*}' 2 
nWHCH' l l 

-....;,~!::c,y }' g&IJ' {f(t~· 9) j 

'.<l<W f'JHr( t'J' 9) 1 
.,;,,· f'(t'J· n r 
filt~· }!,1:;!,1* ~J71~' 1 2 

>JH"' y 
D1b'Ji;' .H 15/64·28 Lcll 
t·W h' .). 6.2Xl3Xl 

I 

--.:c"1'-"il~'lii !J,f 15/64_:..".;;.28::___ ---;; 
1"'' J~Y M2.6 L-6 
t,·J~J' tA1 M3X0,5 LcB 
tAA*5'' 
t•' 

~·:-wD"6.35H"3.2 1 
t79"'7)'-15Xl0.5Xl 2 
e~W 9/64-40 L"3. 5 8 
f'iJW M4XO. 7 1"10 2 
1t•- f' JYI·ri--1 l 
t'' JtJ' \:J,:I M3 L=l6 2 
c71W 9/S·l-40 L=6 3 
'<lMO!' (~!I' ~)1;Jn}' I 
>J"1~t~· 9!11139 I 
!<Jt;xte9Jt>·x>' (tj' ~l 1 
f7A7.Y 9/64-40 1.=6 2 
)l/t~I'' ~ 2 
;tJH<YI-97X*' YY ( :w ) i 

Of- '1 ffl 
" '1 "Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATIO *iiilhll!li* N COMPONENTS 

55 
54 

1 0 

25 

-29-

1 1 

12 

~31 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RI:~._NQ • ~IJ!E .•• - ~ARt~{),.----.----~ _E_S_ LR_!_ ~ }_ [ !l_N_---------- _,_- '- _>_- :f_-----.- 9ty_. 

1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ~~*' IJ 'F;'.I~ 1l''l:ttx 
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE 1•91<' fJ ~7'.1~ ~11):1 ~· {9-'.1 
3 B14l9-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER :r)') i!J'I 3 
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.$';t 1.1 
5 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-JI,~' {7' 0.4 
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT ~'.17' nt~> I 
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' >Ji, ~· {7' 0.6 
8 B3523- 220-000 OIL FELT hY91'J 7XI,~ l 
9 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE :1- ". }~l!fi' A 

10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ~191'1.YIJ 1j<',;;BX 

ll ll3505-210 000 OIL HLT SUPPORTING PLATE nY!Ja1e' 'f:r'J111J 
12 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING "~*' ?71? ~J-1 n'{9-1 
13 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK :t}'Y 0.4 
14 BP- 3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-M•' 17' 0.2 
15 B350S-2l0-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE U79~ !f1~11~ I 
16 B3509- 280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBR I CAT! NG h~t·- ?'JY'JliJ-3 1•'19-1 I 
17 83518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 1Yt' Y ~3-1h'19-Y 1 
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l'J 0,7 
19 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t'>)IJ>'{7' 0.6 
20 B3507- 220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER n9!' -17Y~'r l 
21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t' :-!1 "' 17' Hx I 
22 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE t~~'I ~1g1 h'{9-1 1 
23 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' :-~h' {T 0.4 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1~)' 0,7 
25 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' :-~1\'{T 0.3 
26 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK :L)'j' 0.5 
27 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' 0- ,.,,. 17' 0.3 
28 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK :t5'Y 0.6 
29 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' :-~ /1'{7' 0.2 
30 B3522-220-000 OIL FELT t.tin 11'.191~ n~~ I 

OIL GAUGE ---·· 31 B3501-2l0 .. 000 t1W -Y 2 
32 B35G7-210-000 OIL FELT H79J ~1>)1nH 
33 B35l8-210-000 OIL SPONGE fjtt' I' ;f:r')1 '''19-1' 
34 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 7Yt' Y ~1-li'i 
35 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBR I CAT! NG PLATE r'lt' Y ~:r-11~ 
36 B3538-112 000 0 l L RETURN TUBE HOLDER · h'.19:I& /\" {7c :t,~x 

37 D2li2-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LAHGE J-~· ~o<iJW A 
38 135-30209 LUBRICATING 0 IL 1\' I CK STOPPER 'p;)uJ<:;J.' ~ 
39 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 .2 t7tY' 9/64-40 Lo21.2 
40 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"21.2 t77,.)'' 9/64-40 j,;21. 2 
41 SS-61ll 140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7W ll/64-40 L=ll 
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 \')~t7:1-l'' 11/64-40 L~7 
43 SS-7li0710-SP SCREW 1 1/64-40 L=7 vtt7'l·l'' 11/64-40 L~7 2 
44 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'l~t'itY 11/64-40 L~7 2 
45 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?A>t7ll' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
46 SS 7II07l0-Sl' SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 YR7t·l'' I l/64-40 1."7 2 
47 SS-711071 0-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"7 <R'itl'' 11/64-40 L"7 I 
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"7 ?.tt7*Y' 11/64-40 L=7 I 
49 SS -7110840- SP SCREW !1/64-40 L~7.8 Y~t7tY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 I 
50 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 "? IH:.7?:J' 11/64-40 L=7 
51 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X 13X1 t'W b' t ·6.2X13Xl 
52 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7t' b' * 4.5X8X0.5 1 
53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING ~tb' Y ,. 7~Y 2 
54 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE t!Y'? ~3-11~ I 
55 B3504-280 .. 000 SHUTTLE FELT Hh' V7X~~ 1 
56 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 t7~}' 9/64-40 L-4 2 
57 CQ-2522000-00 OlL WICK lJY 1,6 
58 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-~h'{T I 

30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SENSOR COMPONEN'l'S 

t :;.r1j- fl!lf* 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf~- _NQ - ~O)'E_ - _ fAl?~ ~0, _____ •• ___ ~ )' _ S_ ~ _R _!_ r _T_ [ !J. N _______ • ____ t _ • < _ -~- . j ___ .• ___ 9tJ __ 

1 B4008-220-000 Y SJ.JT PLATE Y~~"" ;(99H'I 1 
2 B4009-220-0AO Y SI.IT FIXEll PLATE ASIL Y;(99~ J7111' ~ 9~ I 
3 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM n9n JH'J'i' 1 
4 B4004-220-0AO X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASM. Xt~J- ~99~{'1 A?~ 1 
5 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTrNG PLAn; A X~'l'- ~9:/H:il A (I) 
6 !!8606 510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 tYt-~11'7(2)?~ (2) 
7 B40!!-2!0-000 SPACER ~~~· y;:w _, (4) 
8 SM -60310 10-SC SCREW M3XO, 5 L= l 0 t7J*'' M3X0.5 L=10 (4) 
9 WP-033050 1-SB IVASHER 113 t51'~' * ~~·~v~ M3 (4) 

10 B2703-2l0--000 BUSHING ·(~WrYH~ T ''l I 
II B4005·220-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE HY1- ~9~1Jl'1 I 
!2 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Yb~- Jf1{~ I 
13 HD-0001200-00 PHOTO-M!CROSENSOR 7*~V{JUtYY 3 
14 SL-4031481-S~' SCHEIV M3 L= 14 1~· Jtl'' t},;( M3 L=I4 2 
15 SS-71!0510-SP SGREIY 11/64-40 1=5 '1~t7W 1!/64-40 L= 5 4 

16 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t5t' ~- ~ u· t'l ~ M3 4 
17 1'/P- 045080 l - SD WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 t71' P.' * 4.5X10X0.8 4 
!8 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 u~b~t1~ M3X0.5 lY~ 4 
19 SL-4032081-SC SCREW 113 1=20 y· 'h' *n t~· JtY' M3 L=20 2 
20 G5073-345-000 Y SENSOR FIXING PLATE HYY-J'd1J1 I 
21 B40I2-220-0AO X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE Ii ASM. Xt~j- ~91119 B~' I 
22 B40!2-220-000 X SENSOR MOUN7ING PLATE B XtYt- ~9111~B ( I) 
23 M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASIL 2 tYt-~1>' Y(2)J~ (l) 
24 B40li-2I0-000 SPACER ~~~· Y:<:~" -t (2) 
25 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3XO, 5 L= I 0 t7J:iY ll3XO. 5 L= 1 0 (2) 
26 WP-033050 1-SB WASHER !13 t7J' ~· * ~II' tV.~ M3 (2) 
27 SS--6151712-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L=I6.5 u~~nn· H 15/64-28 1 
28 SS·7110510-SP SCRE\1' ll/64-40 L=5 7~t7W ll/64-40 L~ 5 2 
29 SS-711 0840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7.8 ?nt7-iY* ll/64-40 L=7. 8 4 
30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=? .8 '<~t5W 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64:40 L-7.8 ¥H7tY 11/64-40 1"7. 8 --2-

32 \'/P-0450801-SD WASHER 4, 5XIOXO. 8 t7~' ~· ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
33 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X! OXO. 8 t7Y't'* 4.5X!OX0.8 2 
34 1'/P-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5Xi OXO .8 t7;1' t· * 4.5X10X0.8 2 
35 WP-045080I-SD WASHER 4. 5XIOX0.8 t'W 11' * 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
36 B4!10-220--0AA SWI Cll CABLE ASlL ~V7' A11f 7-7' ~(~~) l 
37 B4I30--220-0AO FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. ~97· tY;i-J·e· ~~ l 
38 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ~-T ~7917' 2 
39 HX-0009300-0C CALBE HOLDER 17bt-T I 
40 l!X-0023300-00 CLIP YJt/' r• YP' 12 
41 SS-71!0710-SP SCREW Il/64-40 1~7 '1llt7*Y' II/64-40 L~7 2 
42 SS-7090850-SP SGREI'i 9/64--40 LoS 7Jit7*'' 9/64-40 1=8 1 
43 SS-4!I 08!5-SP SCREW i l/64-40 1"8 ·h'll'' ll/64-40 L=8 2 
44 SS-4110815-SP SCREW !l/64-40 L=8 t,· ty' 11/64-40 Lc8 1 
45 HP-0014200-00 CONNECTOR !t:tJ· 2 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l7.PNEUMATI :r. 7 -m!Qi C COMPONENTS 

v 
~3 

~~ 

( tgl-10 

I ( 
.~ 

I 

I I 
1 1 

I I 
I I 

' 22 '~ 
24 

' ' 
I l I 
' 

l ~ 
,' 

~ 
~ 

1 9 1 7 

2 
1 /l/~ 

~ 

~ ~ 

~ 

37 

36 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------- _t_-'- _,_- j_------- 9ty_-

1 B4710-220-00A AIR TUBE A D=4 r··14 Xl- f~IJT A 
2 B4710-220-00B AIR TUBE B D=4 1\·14 I7- f31J7' B 
3 B4702-220-0AO AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. 7'931J7.1Yf 'I~ 

4 PJ -3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG VY!IYn· 31/L T :W 

2 
2 

5:c----~G;;5;_:4~30;.-,_;,l~l6:;_,-c:_OO:;:.;Oc-~AI R COCK _ -.o..--~-----;;Ic,ln,:J1'J _ ,------T-
-6 PF-0552070-AO FIL"i'ERREGllLATOR ASM. 71~~; ~~· J~:~ 

7 PF-0705010-00 PI~ESSURE DECREASING VALVE ~=fil 7• 171,. I 
8 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) ii'I'J~· f (='JT ~) 
9 PJ-0505252-01 TEE iJ'I'J~· 'j T 

10 PJ-0152510-01 BUSHING l/4Xl/87. ,Y'I'J. 
II PJ-3090852-01 COUPLING 7' 7'1fH7' ~ 5¥·1 
12 PJ-3040651-01 r:LBOW UNION 6XPTl/8 xU· ~=t'l 6XPT!/8 
13 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE *'lfi=17' k 
14 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ~'1~1f1~· 'i 
15 PV-0351!30-AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
16 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At' }' J/}0-7 
17 N!l- 605000 I-SC NUT M5 01b?t1} M5XO. 8 !YJ. 
18 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5_3XIOXI t'W b. t 5.3X10XI 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·t-t·lr't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
20 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L~I4 U1tJ*• ~} 1!5X0.8 L~l4 
;;-2:;-1 --~~-'5s'i-L-'-4i70;74i;-25P18i-Tl-'-sinFr--is?7G;;iRT;;EI:,;-V T,II74'7L::-;r,25r-'--'---·~--~·--~·-· t,· :1'/.y· t,\;( !!4 L"25 
22 SL-4040891-SC SCREW !!4 L"8 y· if :i-1'r t,· JW !!4 L"8 
23 EA·9500ROI-00 CABLE BAND Y!ltYII' ;}· 
24 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7· !179.17' 
25 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 

2 
I 
I 
1 
l 
3 
2 
I 
2 
3 
6 
3 
3 
2 
2 
7 
2 
3 

27 G5068··345-000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 7· yy· ~· 'le9.1H~ l 
28 G5069-345·000 SOLENOID VALVE IIOUNTING BASE 7·;y· ,. ;r~9.11~·1 l 
29 65070-345-000 CYLINDER SWITCH BRACKET l'9YJ1. -SW}9':!1r1'1 l 
30 G5098-345-0AO SOLES01D VALVE ASlf. :;.· 'Jf' ,. )' 7:"$. 1 
31.. PV-1552030-00 SOLENOID VALVE 7·;;y,·y I 
32 PJ-0465290-01 ELBOW UNION x~t· l 
33 PJ-3010652-02 STRAIGHT COUPLING :<}!;-} 1 
34 PV-0105090-00 VALVE ~h=hill•' f,T 1 
35 PJ-3010405-06 STRAIGHT :<H-~ 2 
'"3 s"· ----sr:-4 o4oii8J-. s"'cc--'s"'c'"R'"EI"v "ll74 'L--"s ------------'>'1-ci-. ic!i • .-i:i-"'7"'~-t"'~'· ::c"*"'"· '!"I4'L'-"sc---6,-
37 SL-4042581-SC SCREW t· JJ• t1~·h· 37,y· 4 
38 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L"IO t~· J-1-7' U:< M5X0.8 1-10 2 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.TABLECO J!lillj[ MPONENTS 
I}H{,Y; 

39 

~40 

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f<!\LNQ __ ~wr, ___ ?AJll: ~o, _________ . ~ y, _ s_ LR _I_ ~ _r_ ~ p _ N. _ _ _ _______ t_ • y _ -~- _ 1. ______ gty __ 

I B9121-012-0AO O!LERASN. 77'7t7?< I 
2 B8160-2Z0-000 GAS SPRING ll';; n· ~'J?' I 
3 B8161-2Z0-000 LIFTER BRACKET A 91~- 7' 711r A 2 
4 88102·220-000 LtFTER BRACKET B 979- 7' 71?rB 2 
5 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN 97~- 7r'l7'? 2 
6 88164-220-0AO LIFTER STOPPER AsY. 97iJ- ;!fY"'- 111' ij l 
7 B8l64-220-000 LIFTt:R STOPPER 97~- ;tfW- (I) 
8 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET 97?- ?' U~1r (I) 
9 B8l66-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER BOLDER 97"- ;;f1"'- fti 2 

10 B8170-220-000 SED FIXED SCREW ,. 9r J'iH7' 2 
II B8171-220-000 RUBBERABSORBER j;'')Jy"'~B 3 
12 R8173-220-000 SHEET JU{~ )-~ I 
13 * G5180~345-0AO STAND ASM. H?~~ (I) 
14 G5080-345-000 UPPER STAND iJnt? (!) 
15 G5081-345-000 LOWER STAND Htt~ (!) 
li\ B8!03-220-00B STAND COVER tr!rto• (2) 
!7 B8104-220-00B STAND STAY, RIGIIT ~\'!1 'r-(H·) (I) 
18 88105-220-00B STANO STAY, LEFT ~tiT ;('i-(t9' ~) (l) 
19 08108-220-000 AllJUSTING BOLT vA' .~ n• t;<~ (4) 
20 88109·220-000 RUBBER CAP vA' ~lY tl9 j;' I)"IJ' A (4) 
21 88150-220-000 CASTER 1-7'l Hl" (4) 
22 R81W-3nNOO CAP ~t!lV9·1~\'17' (4) 
23 SM-5051400-SC SCREW M5 !.ol4 ;nw M5X0.8 L=l4 (8) 
24 SM-01.22503-SB SCREW 1112 L=25 U7117l;' ~} Ml2 L=25 (8) 
25 SM-9082023-SE SCREW MB L"20 01H~·!} M8 1=20 (4) 
26 NM-6080001 SC NUT M8X1.25 o1Hf1f MB l}l (4) 
27 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 t·;," ;·j. !3X24X2.5 (8) 
28 WP-05616lh5C WASHER 5.6XI6Xl.6 ~'lt·iJ'l- 5.6X16Xl.6 (8) 
29 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4Xl.6 t-WIO i(iJ.li<~ M8 (8) 
30 \'IS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 h'H'iO 12.5X21.5X3 (8) 
31 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASil£11 · 8.6XI5XI.4 ,.l-t' it l- 8.6XI5XI.4 (4) 
32 R8110-220-0AO Oil. PAN ASIL ti~h· ~ !rii I 
33 88110-220-000 OIL PAN tiW Y (I) 
34 B8lll-220-000 WASHER 77' 77.~ t' 10 (I) 
35 88112·220-000 OIL SEAt 77' 7J~ t,{l,}-~ (I) 
l6 B8202~205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77' 7>~ I 
37 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 t,• J~Y thA M3X0.5 L=14 (4) 
38 * B820!-220-00E-A T.\Bt£, RIGHT 7-7'! (~\') l 
39 * 88201~220-0QF-A TAllLE (LEFT) 7·7' 4 (t;,· 9) I 
40 + 115-71908 BOLT D 't~1~·· 4; D 5 
·4-1-- -,--B3505-0l9-000--0-!LCUPGASKET ------ --H~l197. o·~----y-

42 82029-980-000 SPRING '\+' -v!•'- t9"' 9n' ¥ I 
43 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t'". ~ n· ~:H B I 
44 111-50208 CASE J'i:Jfv I 
45 111-50406 FELT JV{v 7I~} I 
46 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L-10 t•· Ji;>• tA:l M4XO. 7 L 10 4 
47 01 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6XI6X1.6 t71' :l' ~ 5.6XI6X!.6 2 
48 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 ll!ili~tJ'C 3/8-18 10 
49 01 B8211-210··00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 1'-~7' -9!Jh'-R I 
50 NM-6060002-SE NUT MG ~1Mtn M6 2,> 4 
51 NM-6060002 &I: NUT M6 U!I:IJ?t'~ M6 2'> 4 
52 WP-0641601-SC WASHER toW iJ' I 'll' ~~k U6 4 
53 01 SL-40·lfi691-SC SCREW M4 L-6 ~-II' I!!-\ t,· J*;· M4 L-6 6 
54 WP-064160!-SC WASHER tH'If ~ W -\V4 MG 4 
55 WP-102l0l6·SD WASHER t'W !J' :) 10.2Xl8XI 5 
56 WP-1101016-SD WASHER l!X20XI t'WII'~ IIX20XI 2 
57 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4Xl5,5XI,6 ~71':!r~ JIJ•?v< 8.4XI5.5 4 
58 01 B8210-210-00B MOTOR PULl.EY COVER (A) 't-n· -~ilr.- -A I 
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 "'H'iJ'~ M6 4 
60 PS-0400141-Kll SPRING PIN 4XI4 7.7' YY?. t· > 4XI4 6 
61 SM-9061850-SC SCR£W M6 L-18 U1:1J~i· H MG L"18 2 
62 SM-9061850-SC SCREW M6 L=l8 U1i19i'/,f M6 L=l8 4 
63 I!AT~80! 16SOO SUSPENSION PIN t~· ·~ ~- ~M t' Y I 
64 SD-0800341- SP HINGE SCREW D-8 H"3. 4 !J' "*'. D"8 11-3.4 2 
65 SS-9151120~CP SCREW 15/64-28 L"ll U11!1ft' ~· 15/64-28 L"ll 4 
66 SK-338!300-SC WOOD SCREW D-3.8 L 13 HH~}' D 3.8 L"13 2 
67 01 SL-4051241-SE SCREW t•' JIY U" M5X0.8!.=12 2 

NOTE OnaJ 01 ..•• FOR 220CSS-5000 (FOR !jXPORT, JE) 220CSS·5000)ij(~t!L JE)lj) 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*ft"Cif;l1!il}ll~ 

(/ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

// 

.,..,---- ---~ 

1 / l/// 
/ 

it' 
13---{j 

"-<2) ~ 
t""'~ I 

1 s 1 

1 1 

~~-8 
1 ~1s 

20~ 

---~ 15~ 

L ___ _ 14-® 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 

I 

I 
' L __ 

-37-

---------------, 

s--8 

0 
__ _j 

3 

I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ'LNQ __ ~OJfc ••• ~AR! ~o_. ________ .Q f-_S_ ~ _R_i_ f _T_ [ _(l_N_ •••• - - - - .. _t_ - ~ - _,_ - j- - - - - - - - 9ty- -

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1H7Y~f ~~ I 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 11-'11-t<' 9 }'~ (I) 
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1H:a· 'J >/X (l) 
4 111-85352 TlmEAD GUIDE ASI!. 1H71~ lYN !F~ (l) 
5 111-85303 TllREAD GUIDE 1~~'11~YYH (I) 
6 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE {~~f (2) 
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1H7;l;' -y~· 7 (I) 
8 lll-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~~H'7' 7~!JW (2) 
9 B3311-704·000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1H7*' -'\'t~7' (l) 

10 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN '~"~""*'" (2) 
I I I 11·85006 SPOOL REST ARM {~~f')j'' (I) 
12 B33ll-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHJON 1~'1"i>'i'W (2) 

13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER i}v~ 7W' (2) 
14 B33I7-704·000 NUT 1~Ht'- ~~t'~ (I) 

15 WP-16126!6-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t'W il' ~ (2) 
!6 SM-4051405-SE SCREW !!5 L•l4 :1-~· J*Y 115 L•l4 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 01~~:t'~ 115 (2) 
!8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L• 14 r''J:f}' us 1-14 (2) 
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT 115 O'Mt'~ M5 (2) 
20 Nll-6050001-SE NUT 115 n1Mt:n Ms (2) 
21 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-~· 7M7' IV (3) 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN'fS 

it-tHi'llm ·:;? ?.OOiM 

1 3 

4 

1 2 /'--

/ 

" //1 
/'--' / 10 

/ ~? '-/ 

f1~L11 
22 

1lfi 
"" /§ 

"'--18 

7 25 

w:. _NO - - ~OTE- - • - !'~! _Nq.- - -- - •.. - - p- E_ ~ ~ _l_ P_ T _I_ q N- ••• -- - - - - • ! - . ~ . J. - i. - .... -- !l~Y- -

1 +01 Z>8520-345~AAO CONtROL BOX A.~M. tH' '"' ;17~ 
2 >02 G8520-345-BAO CONTROL BOX ASM. t1t' ::w ;:19~ 
3 >f03 G8520-34tH:AO CONTROL BOX ASM. H\':i"-'J:?'~ 
4 • BOX 

' v 
7 sL-4041091 ~sc SCRf.W M4 L=IO J~7· tJ.:X M4XO. 7 L" 10 8 
8 • MS532-518-0AO SPF.£0 VOLUME ASit. At'-~·;!;' 9::t·}. ?'~ 1 
9 * MS531-518-0AO SEESAW SWJTCH ASM. ~-'}-'J.{")f :?'~ 3 

10 HM-OOU6300··10 FILTER 1-fM:- 1 
lJ !.!8578-518-0!0 fAN ASN. 7'i'/ ~ l 
12 • SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4XO. 7 Lo40 t?JW M4XO. 1 L•40 4 
13 • HX-0038400-00 FLDPPY DISK 3.5lNCll 7U1t'-7'1A'l}'711'S.U1Yf l 
14 SL-40306fH -SC SCREW M3Xfl. j'>'Jf.7' tAA M3X0.5 L"'6 4 
15 01011·512-000 FDD INSTALL INO PLATE F00\9YH' I 
16 SL-404lMt-sC SCR£\Y 1114 L= 10 fll.'JtY' t}.A ~l4X0.7 L"JO 4 
17 HX~OOl 1400-0B KNOB :!;' ~l-J.)I'f~ I 
18 • HX-0004100-00 TRANSFORMER ~'Ji;( l 

" MHH0-510-000 PLATE J);<;~;{~ 1 
20 SL-404i091~SC SCREW W4 L•l 0 "fl\' J*'' UX M4XO. 7 1..""!0 2 
21 WS-04100M>KN SPtmmit\BH£R A ' 4 
22 "l'M·60400(}1-SB Nl/T M4 o!l.trr.:n M4X0,7 I$'.:r 4 
23 :f-04 08520 ·345-DAG COHROL BOX ASM. H\' 3J\'J:n I 
21 •05 CM-3001Q01-0l DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 'f'¥i'""1Y7"'' A-(5's7} I 
25 +04 CM-3001000·01 LABEL ~~'J'j' '/J;I1{J~~-J.(3l.~) I 
26 *~05-152-UoA T.\1\EL "{;J.''iY·? 

KOTE (i1iiil) OJ ..•• FOR DOYESTIC,EXPORT(AC200V) !ilR, !illlJll(AC200V) 
02,, •• fOR DOYESTIC,EXPORT(AClOOV) J'!IP,, fil!li!ll(AC100V) 
03 •.•• FOR EXPORl'(AC380V) lili!l/1l(AC380V) 
04 •••• FOR JE(AC380V) JEJjj (AC380V) 
<Hi .... HiR DOMCST!C USE J'!IP,Jjj 
06., •• fOR EXPGRT firffHfl 

39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. OPgRE'l'!ON BOX COMPONENTS 

i*lt n'i Y 7 7- FllHffi 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

* 

Jl;--17 

1 9 

M8570-517-ABO OPl:RATION BOX A ASM. YIJt~>• JM~ 1 
M8570-517-BBO OPERATION BOX B ASM. YIJW 1B1~ I 
!18670-510-AAO OPERATION PCB A AS~!. YIJHI<' '!M; (I) 
HX-0015300-00 BUZZER I T ,. - (!) 
liG-0032900-00 DlOilE {LA30lVLL) ~·1*· r· LA301VLI. (13) 

-6---~*-· HA-0014100-00 KEY sl'ii'fCfl----~--- ~P~-7.f'f (19) 

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
!3 

IIG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD70lVR) ~-{~-).' (LD701VR) (I) 
MI074-517-000 OPE~AT!ON !lOX INSIDE COVEf1 Y9f~>• JI;71Jh•- (1) 

* MlOSI-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YIJt~>• Jtl'7i;l>· (I) * MI082-518-000 OPER<\TlON BOX BASE COVt:R Yl;t~<• J,. -7./Jil.- (I) 
--,;.;;0"1 --i-Mii;30i;-;O;c;4:...5;;clc;;3--;-0~DicG--r.:,A-i;NiiiEL'-'i;S1~1EET' (DOMESTIC) Y?f~> M?- H ~T / j- (1) 

*02 113004- 518~0,\0 
t03 M30!2-518-00D 

OPERATWN PANEL SHEET AS~I. :J?t ,,. M ,.f 1' (l) 
OPERATION PANH SHEET (KOI<£A) 1?11•, i.4Y··f b/J1 (l) 

14 WP-0320500-SC WASI!Ef< M3 t';f· ir '; Jif ~'!~ ll3 (6) 
15 ------:c-----cN;;.M-6030001 SC 
~~6-· * ux:oo3o7oo-oc 
17 
18 
19 
zo 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

* SI.-4040881-SC * EA-9500BO!-OO 
;. Mfl050-517 -OAO 
* si.-4030681 -sc 

NM-6030001 SC 
SL-403089 I -SC * G6110-345-000 
SL-4030891· SC * G6226-345-0AO 

NUT ll3 Ufil?;l1f H3X0.5 Dl (4) 
CAI\L£ CLAMP -----~YY'e'i!,, -1 ~---···---lO:JT 
SCRr:W H4 L•8 1· ~· j.J~ ).,. Jt)· M L~8 (2) 
CABLE llANO :Jlt'i"' ;;;· ( 1) 
OPERATION BUX COVER 'JfJJ!I' JY~J· :7J··~' 'F. (l} 
SCREW H3 L"6 y• ~· i1~ t,· Jn' M3 L=fi (2) 
NUfll3·~------·- ---------uo/i!Pfif ll:\X0:5 m· (G) 
SCI~EW M3X8 j . ..,. J{:~"· -\.:A;{ M3 L=8 2 
S\V!TCfl !NSTALLI:iG i'LAli: M=>M1f!.91)J' { 1 
SCREI\ li3X8 ,,. J[.j' tJ,:< ll3 L"8 2 
PATTER SIVITCH A AS'.f. 

0 1. ... l'OR IJOMESTI C CSE 
02. , .. FOR EXPOI\T 
03 ... ,.,ELECT! VE l'ART 

-40 ~ 

[EIJI,Jil 
~HHH 
lli-mfn~06 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 CIRCUJ'J' B · · · · UAHD Cll.:Vll'UJ''l"'''.'''' ' --<L'\ ' '-) 

~ !Ji11l!J{,l\ 

,--··--- _L 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: . o[] ~ : 
! ,Ill~, 0 0 I '~ : 
I 
I 

! ' ' ~, II~ Til : 

: 0~ '~IIIII B . c?@ 
2 

i 
1 ~ 11 ' o oU oo 1 

-------- -----~ 

25 

~-----

__ L_ 
-~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-41-

o . _ o or--· o 

~~~-·. ~ m ~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

IDJDO 'Q~~ o mil 
I 
I - ~~u , .,{ I 
I 
I 

28 I 
29 I 
26 I iUJlTIOO~Iu~o~:':. ·o=· lflt1l 01= 

~ - ' I - "1 ~oo ": 
1 

I 
I 

- - fiooou;;;, 

~ ~~ ~ - t ~ 'd'@ ' 
I 
I 

0---·" OO"""' 
I 

;;;::·-tl __ .--. 27 1 
=iBill3m} a a I 

-- ~-- ----__ ) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

30 
_L_ 

r-----~~ 

o 1 1 1 

10 n ~~. d~s ~~ 0 i 
I · ·=u I 

I , -· ·=uo : 
131 ~:~::= ~ i 
j c:.::l I I 
I =· I 

: . nn:~~u : 
: L' uu:='"·==·~ : 
I CJCl I 
I o o I 
I I 
----- ·----·--- .J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. }Kl •• ~O'fE .... ~,00: ~Oc. •. _ •••• _ • ~ E _ S g _R r ~ ! P.N .. _. __ ••..•• t .. 1. -~-. J ..•• _ •.. 9t.Y •• 

1 * G6420·345·0AO AMS·345C CPU BOARD ASM. AMS·345C CPU~~·~7~ 1 
2 * HL-0145300-36 lC IC (I) 
3 * HL-0 145300·35 IC IG (I) 
4 * M8604-518·0AO POWER BOARD ASM. POWER'W Y 7". I 
5 * HC·OI08022·10 CAPAC 1 TOH 220MF JYr' ';l!f 220MF (!) 
6 * HC-0288010-20 ELECT CAPACITOR JOOOMF 100V JYr'Yt lOOO!!F (1) 
7 HC-0188033-20 CAPACITOH 3300l!F :J~'i'' ~:!1 3300MF (!) 
8 l!C-0342056-20 ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM JOOV 7Kr' YH IOOV (I) 
9 l!C-0188010·30 CAPACITOR JOOOOMF JY'i'' Y!l !OOOOMF (!) 

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR !'1 N B ~7YY ~~71Y B (!) 
11 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 t'' J-17' U• !!3XO. 5 1~8 (2) 
12 Nll-6030001-SC NUT !!3 U1Y~t'} M3X0.5 J;l ( 2) 
13 * !18603-521-AAO PMDC PCB A AS!!. PMDC'\'A' Y A'/". I 
14 M1003-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE, C M-1' ~· Y C (2) 
15 * M1005·518·000 HEAT SINK PLATE,E t\l,t.,A' Y E (2) 
16 SL-4031481-SC SCREW 113 X 14 t,· Jt7' tAA M3X0.5 L-14 (8) 
17 l!T-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1 162) o7YY :<~(2SD1162) (20) 

18 H&-0032700-00 DIODE ARI~AY ~·1t-v 7H ( 2) 
19 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X lO 1'' iJ' tAA M3 1~10 {26) 
20 !!9609-171-000 SPACER t-~;y~ ~Y17A,. -t (6) 
21 S1·403148l·SC SCREW !13 X 14 t'' :J;fy' UA 1!3X0.5 1,-14 (6) 
22 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR }7JJ' X~ (2SOI296) ( 2) 
23 E9628·252·000 fUSE 7A tJ-;(' 7A ( 2) 
24 liX-0033900-0C PARTS ~1\' /II' -1 (8) 
25 * !18602-529-0BO·A l/F PCB ASM. 1/HII' /7-'i. I 
'Zii- !11001-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE M~·111' Y (1) 
27 81·4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 h' J,~y· U;l !13 1=8 (2) 
28 lfT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR }7/7' A~ (2SDJ296) (3) 
29 SL-4031281-SC SCREW !13 L=I2 t·''"*" UA 1!3 1~12 ( 5) 
30 * G600!·345·0B0-A CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JY}D-HI•' Y~~ 1 
31 * HL-0087300-12 JC 1 

-42-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS 

'Ill: i~ . ::J - t"'l!l {,)\ 

-43-

~~=lillllli-1 0 
""=""" 'lr~1~rF+lL3~WLL~fll-~ --i~ ! 

4 

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llEPQ __ ~ors ____ r,\Rt ~o, _ _ __ . __ ~ f _s_ ~ _R_ ~ f _T_ l jl } _ ___ _t_-'- f- j-------- 9ty_-

l * G£420-345-0AO AMS-345C CPU BOARD ASM. AMS-345C CPU~~·~~~ I 
2 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 T'' J*;· U~ M3 LoB 2 
3 >18554-512-0AO CPU POWER SOURCE COI<D ASM. CPU7' Y'J' /J- ~' ?J;; I 
4 M85li-512-0AO REGULATOR ASM. H' 2v-9 :i~ I 
5 SL-4030891-SC SCREW !13X8 fJ..• J'*,. U;< M3 Lo8 2 
6 M8546-512-0AO FIID S 1 GNAL! NG CORD ASM. FDD j)J' -J-~' I]~ I 
7 !!8547-512-0AO FDD POWr;l\ SOURCE CORD ASM. FllD 7'/1'/J-).' 9~ 
8 * /.18602-529-0BO-A 1/F PCB ASM. 1/F'f~· YIJ~ I 
9 * G6212-345-000 BOARD STUD "''' Y:<JI'J. 3 

10 * !19006-521-0AO 1/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM, 1/F r' 'l'J' YJ-~' ;'/~ I 
11 M855l-512-0AO !'Gil-l SIGNALING CORD ASM. PG!I-1 )/J' ryJ-V n l 
12 * HX-0041500·00 l!OAr<D S\Jl'I'ORT ~n- Yr.' -1 4 
13 * !18603-521-AAO PMDC PCB A ASM. PMDC'I'r.' Y M~ I 
14 SL-4040881-Sf SCREW M4 J.o 8 t,· J*;' tAil M4 1•8 8 
15 !18555-512-0AO PMDC POWER SOURCE GOf<D ASM. f'MUCi' Y.'J' /J- 1--' ~~ J 
16 M8543-512-0i\O PMDC SIG~ALJNG CORD ASM. PMDCYYJ' 'J J- ~' ~~ 1 
17 !18604·518-0AO POWER BOARD ASl!. POWER~o· Y IJ~ 
18 !18552-512-0AO PGM-1 POWER SOURCE COl<D ASM. PGM-1 7' Y9J~J- ~' 7~ 

19 02 !18513-518-AAO POWER TRANS A ASM. 7' 'l·~· Y }7!t;< M~ 
20 01 M8513-518-BAO POWER TRANS B AS\1, 'i' !t!r' !t ~:m M~ 
21 03 M8513-518-CAO ----roWER TR:i'.NS C AS'if.~-- ;-· ;;;· ;; l1Y~ c~~ 
22 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5XO _ 8 L" 10 }'' J~y· -I: A~ M5XO. 8 L• 10 4 
23 M8514-512-0AO RECTIFIER ASll. t{~l!l'i' "~ l 
24 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= Ill t~· J*l'' tA~ M4X0.7 LoiO 3 
25 05 M8561-510-CAO AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. AC:1993~ 'i' :;~· Y~-T ~ ?~ I 
26 05 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL !l'lJ!I'1 
27 * !19004-521-0AO CENSOR RELAY COIW ASM. t1HliJ11J- J.' 9~ 

28 * M9005-52l-OAO CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. ?7~17'e-~12971J·~· ~3. l 
29 G6204-345-0AO t'OOT SW I TCII TRUNK CORD A ASM. 7'~A1,ffJ971AJ' l 
30 * !19007-521-0AO SOLENOID TRUNK CORD AS!!. YvN~· fJ')jiJ- ~· ~~ I 
31 * M9002-521-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASM 'i' Yi" ,. Yfl')H:H' j$_ l 
32 * G6225-345-0AO PATTEI~N SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. ,,. 'J.-YM1ff1?1J1J-~· n I 
33 * M9010-52l-OAO SIGNALING CORD A ASM, ;;.2· ryJ-V A?~ I 
34 * M901l-52l-0AO SIGNALING COim B ASM. ':rJ· l}J~ r B;'l~ I 
35 G6200-345-0AO TRUNK CABLE C AS!!, f2ry'J-('J-T ~0~ 1 
36 * !19042-518-0AO P.ULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. n· ~~1'-~ J-e·IJ~ I 
37 * HX-0026900-0A PCB SUPPORT PCB ~*·-r 4 
38 * 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-r'rM'l- I 
39 * HX-0040700-00 BUS II 7' 1Y.1. I 
40 * SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 Lo I 0 t,· "*'' tA;< M4XO. 7 L•IO 2 
41 G6100-345-0AO TRUNK CABLE ASM. , A fJIJ'J{'J-7' .~M~ l 
42 G6101-345-0AO TIWNK CABLE ASM. , B f2/;'J1~·7'~M~ I 
43 G6209-345-0AO MARKING LIGHT TRUNK COI<D AS!!. v-;;w 71efJ9HJ'! l 
44 * G600l-345-0BO-A CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASII. JY).U-Hr•' ~n 1 
45 * G6222-345-0AO POWER TRUNK CORD ASII. 7'Y'J''lf11;11J-~' ?~ I 
46 * G6224-345·0AO SIGNALING CORD C AS!I. }'lJ' ?3-).' C?i\ I 
47 G6208-345-0AO BOX SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. ;!;'~?7:1.1'ffJ'JfJ1Ji\ I 
48 G6205-345-0AO SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. t\'jl-f2'7HIJ~ 
49 * G6223-345-0AO PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. ,·~· n;;11ff2?11J-~''Ji\ 
50 G6!06-345-000 BOAl<D PLATE !fl\' IT v-~ 
51 *04 !l8513-5l8·DAO POWER TRANS D ASll. y•y1J'Y7Y7.D?~ 

52 *04 G6227-345-0AO AC INPUT POWER CABLE A ASM. AC=~993~r· Y'J' /1-7' ~A?~ 
53 *04 M854!-518-0AO TERMINAl, ASM, 'J.YH'1'1~ 
54 *04 !11011-518-000 EARTH PLATE A 7-:<T "-I•A 

NOTE OHill 01. ... FOR IOOV IOOV Ill 
02., .. FOR 200V 200V JfJ 
03 •• , , FOR 380V 380V Jfj 
04 .... r'OR JE JEJIJ 
05 .... EXCEPT JE JH ll&i < 

-44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

"Y Jv · '11£ii1Hu!llt\i'tll!lf* 

j 

r··----~ 1 ..... -------
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L ..... -- -

~--------

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I // 
I_.-/ 

/ 
/ 

9 

/ 
/ 

/ 
//' 

~--

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____ j 

---·~ 

I 

/ 
/ 

1 0 ! 
1 1 I 

I 
1 2 I 

I 
1 3 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I __________ _! 

-45-

2---: 

-------------, 
3 I 

1 7 j 8 

I 
I 

4 I 
s I 

I 
6 I 
7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ilf~._NQ _ -~IJTE. __ PAHT NO, ___ • ___ ••.. ~ _E_S_LR_l_ f_T_l pN__ _ _______ t __ i .. >. _ j __ ______ 9tJ __ 

1 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWJ TC!l AS!l. ,. ~· ~7.1~f ;r;; l 
2 MS599-512-0AO ACCESSORIES ASM. 71' ?tY ~~ l 
3 M3010-ll0-BOO VOLTAGE SHEET J' Y71t>-Y' 7~' (!) 
4 £9628-252-000 FUSE 7A t:t-;<' 7A (!) 
5 liF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 'J.{k'!'l' t:t-:<' 7A (l) 
6 £9611-601-000 FUSE lA t:t 7.' !A (!) 
7 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA 11' 77.!J'J t2- )(' (I) 
8 01 li8599-512-0A8 ACCESSORIES B ASM. n· Jt:.- BJ'!. I 
9 M3004-511-00B VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE 7' '171 t3•W 79' B (!) 

10 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A t:t-7.' 7A (I) 
II H'r'- 0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A ?11A7:7' t2-;r 7A (I) 
12 £9611-60 l-000 FUSE 1A t:t-;:(' !A (I) 
13 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA 1r 77.li~ t.1-:;' ( I) 
14 02 G6402-345·000 FLOPPY ll!SK AMS-345B AMS-345Bt-t'Jj'{7.9 l 
15 *03 MTS-E8ll0704 PULLEY P.C.D. 55 7' -9( 55,PCD) I 
16 *04 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D. 45 T -9( 45,PCD) I 
17 * MTJ-V!I004600 V-BELT, 46 JNCI! y,· .H 46{~f 
18 *05 !ITJ-VM004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH y,· ~~ 411'1f 

NOTE (tHe) 01 .... FOR 220V-440V(FOR EXPORT) 220V -440V ill ( ~ lli )lj) 
02 .... FLOPPY lJlSK IN SERVICE PATTERN ,_ t' 7X ~-';A IJ 7D7t' -j'' 17.7 
03 .... 50HZ 50HZ)Ij 
04 .... GOI!Z 60HZ)IJ 
05 .•.. FOR SINGLE PHASE 50HZ ljl. ffi50 HZ Jll 

-46-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25.ACCESSORIE PART CO 
ftl\1\,\/,ll!l{,\', MPONENTS 

9 

. -==:j 

L:J 
1 2 14 

I 
= _.Ln ----L-.LJ.___I I 

-47-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l(ELNQ __ ~IYfE. ___ ~A!<l: ~o_. __ • Q ~.s. g _R_!_ p ~ .0. N_ •••••••••• _t • ' - _,_ - J • . - - - - - - 91)'- -

I B9121-220·0AO OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) 17'7'' N021V I 
2 B259l-220-000 RUBBER SHEET 5!/UB>) :l' Al'-~ 2 
3 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET 9~,,,,.,1~~-1}1e I 
4 B 1170-220-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET ~91, t7' 3n~·- 7-e 2 
5 BI805-205-000 BOBBIN t· t' y 4 
6 B9109·555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE e'7{h'-,.1 I 
7 B9110·012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE ~· 7W- (f1i)) l 
8 B9lll·Ol2·000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ,. 71~'. (l-3-) I 
9 G5104·151·000 SPANNI:R 12Xl7 93-j'f~h' 1 l2Xl7 I 

!0 B9ll2-012·000 WRENCH (11 Xl4) 9a_,., lft'rl''1l 1 
11 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 93-?'f ~ft'j(}3-) 1 
12 D9103-555·DOO I'IR£NCH 6X7 939?' flh' j 6X7 
13 G9101-116·0AO L·SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L!J' ~"~' s~· 1 '" 
14 £3101·280-0AO SAFTY PLATE ASM. 7Yt' 17' v·f ;911~·1 ?~ 
15 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 9' 9-;tf1~7' 
16 B9101·552·000 ACCESSORY BOX 7')' JtJII' J 

17 B8601-WPI·OAO TOOL BOX ASM. J-~· ,,. :J 7-S; 
18 01 MDP· 500BI404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 r•9 DPX5 #14-4 
19 OJ MDP·500Bll 04 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 ft9 DPX5 #11·4 
20 03 MDP-l70B1804 NEEDLE DPXJ7 #18 ~>9 DPXI7 #18 
21 02 MC· 2005009·05 NEEDLE 134 90-5 119 134 90 5 
22 02 MC· 20050 I 0-05 NEEDLE h9 134 100·5 
23 04 MC-3720011·05 NEEDLE SY3355 11 0· 5 !19 SY3355 110-5 
24 MAI-17002000 !<ECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO. I) ;· ~-7' :1-Y "1?; (ifn' C!) 

NOTE (it:il~) 01 .... FOR 220CSS·5000(EXGEPT JE) 220CSS-5000f!l(JEHi\ <) 
02 .•.• FOR 220CSS-5000(FOR JE) 220CSS·5000Jll( JEJll) 
03 ••.. FOR 220CllS-5000(EXCEPT JE) 220CHS·5000)!l(JEHi\<) 
04 .... FOR 220CHS · 5000 (FOR J E) 220CHS-5000!!l ( JEf!l) 

-48-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 

;t 7':/ 3 ~ll!l~ 

17 

17 /~ 
~%)/ 

1 5 11 
! 

I : 

~~t"l 
s--GJ!';~~ / 
61J.7 

-49-

8 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF._NQ. -~OTE ___ • rAR~ ~0" _ •••• __ •• _D J:_S_ g _R_I ~ L9_N _____ ~---- -t ~ - ~ - -:A~ - J- - - ~ - - - - 9tJ- -

I GSS-35001000 STACKER CY L I KllER PLAT!; :.l!l1il· YVY~· - ~ ~1H9 
2 GSS-35002000 STACKER BAR FIXED PLATE 7.~1fl·l\'- J7119 
3 GSS-350030AO STACKER AHl! ASM. 7.'!111- gj'' ;;~ 

4 GSS-350070AO PRESSER CLOTH PIPE ASM. i<JH:t h'1T ?' 
5 G5070-.H5-000 CYLINDER SWITCH BRACKET Y9Y:i:' -SII'HH1!1 l .. 
6 SK-3413200-SC lVOOD SCREifD=4, l L;S2 ~~H'iJ' 

-~-6-

7 180·68452 AUXILIARY TABLE *l" 37· T !f'\'H?~ 1 
8 180-67702 AUXILIARY TABLE *}' 37-7' ~ 1 
9 PA-2002507-DO CYLINDER AS~·!. 79Y!l' -7~ I 

10 PC-0151 100-00 SPEED CONTROLLEH 7.t"- p' JY~tl-7 2 
II G5076·345-000 SCALE FIXING SCREW un 1 
12 GSS-29126000 SHAFT COLLAR t' n-~7Y'~'I~ 2 
13 161-36905 THRUST COVER '"mil7- 2 
14 l'V-0105070·00 VALVE j;l~' 'J /\' 1,7' I 
15 PJ-3010405-06 STRAIGHT '~v-~ 3 
16 MAT-81l63TOO CORD HOLDER J-~'iJ'I I 
1'/ GAS -II I 54000 STACKER Rl NG 7.~,»- YY?' 8 
18 \\'P-0641601-SC WASHER t7,'il' ~ 'il''\'?~ M6 14 
19 SM-6083002-TN SCREW !!8 1=30 O'il?77~' ~P MS 1=30 I 
20 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHEI< MS ,,. H' if ~ MB I 
21 WP-084160(~SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4Xl.6 t'W Itt ~il' !t'l ~ !18 2 
22 SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 1=6 r~w 1/4-40 L=6 4 
23 SM-6061002-TP SCREW MG L= iO U1~j7f*' k~ M6 L=!O 6 
24 S!!-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 U1h11't!i' ~r 8 

-50-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. LIST FOR INFORMA'l'ION OF CHANGE 

;Jt .'! 1iUlJ. IJ ;;.. ~ 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders, 

ll'l!'illi!iiJ, i!.3Rev. No .IH:~!!J(f;'~\', 
IA~§Itt,O\'II~IAU,MI~~tlltb,:att~ZT. 

29077302 

No.0729 ···Rev. No, 

•A:Added partsiiii/D:Obsoleted partsiiii/E:ErratumOI 
Rev. PageRef. rar• ~o. Rev .!Pase!Re f. Pa~ts ~o. 

* No, l\ No. * No. II No. 
D 0 1 2' 4181123-229-000 ' A 02 2 4 81123·220-008 

····-------·----
D ' 0 1 2 54 SS-4110815-SP ' A 02 2 54 SS-4111015-SP 
D / 0 1 2 80 81141-229-000 i A 02 2 80 81142·223-COO 
D ! 0 1 2 B 1 WP-0612516-SO A 02 2 8 1 81143- 223-COO 

! D 01 2 82 SM-9064550-SC l ---------- ---

0 0 1 26 1 G5001-345-000 A 02 36 1 05101-345-000 
0 01 36 1 88120·220-000 l 

------ ... ------ . 
0 0 1 36 1 3 G5080·345-0AO A 02 36 1 3 G5180-345-0AO 

-------·- ····-··-·-
0 0 1 36 38 88201-220-00E A 02 36 38 .88201-220-00E-A 

--·-·----·---
0 0 1 36 39 88201-220-00F A 02 36 39'88201·220-00F-A ----
0 0 1 I 36 40 88204-816-00C A 02 36 40 115-71908 -

I 0 0 1 36 4 1 82740-771-000 A 02 36 4 1 83505-019-000 ,..... ---- ------ ·······-····· 
' 0 0 1 36 47 SL-4041291-SC i 

D 0 1 36 49 NM-6060002-SE I 
·······-·-

~ 0 1 36 53 I'IP-0641601-SC 
·········- --~-

~ 01 36 58 WS-0610002-KN 
••••••••••••••w 

0 01 39 1 G8504·345-0AO I A 02 39 1 G8520·345-AAO 
0 0 1 39 2 G8508·345·0AO i A 02 39 2 68520-345-BAO - -

~j 
39 3 G8502·345·0AO A 02 39 3 68520-345-CAO 
39 4 G8506 ·345-0AO=F¥i=39 23 68520-345-llAO 
39 5 G8510·34 

·-
0 01 39i 6 G6107·345·000 l A 02 39 4 !.11001·518·000 
D 01 SM-9082023-SE A 02 39 5 SL-9082093-SE 

·····--···· 
D 0 1 39 8 WS-0861410-KP 

- ·--··-·-··· 
D 01 39 9 WP-0850002-SC 
D 01 39 1 0 !11002-513-0AA A 02 39 6 1.11002·513-0AA 
D .....: •..... 0 1 39 1 2 1.18512-513-0AO 
D 0 1 39 1 3 HR-0284050·30 
D 0 I 39 1 4 HA-0013700-00 
D 0 1 39 1 5 HA·0013700-2A 

02 i=;t 8 

·--·-
D 01 39 1 6 SM-4020501-SC 

A 1.18532-518-0AO 
A 02 39 9 M8531·518-0AO 

·-
D 01 39 1 9 Sli-1046051-SF A 02 39 1 2 SU-1044050-SM --
D 01 39 20 HX-0029800-00 A 02 39 1 3 HX-0038400-00 
0 01 39 25 HX-0002100-00 A 02 39 1 8 HX-0004100-00 

-51-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. 
ii, II 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No \ 

* No. ll No. "~ if~· ' No. II No. 
:A 02 391 24 CM-3001001-01 

c--·t-~+ 
··~ --.. +----+---+---------~-- , A 02 39 25 CM-3001000-01 

f-~+-:--+--cc·-1-~+---.---c· ------- -~-lt--...,A-+-c..o. 2 3 9 2 6 G 6 7 0 5 : 1 5 2 - UO A_j 
D 01 40 1 M8570-517-0AO A 02 40 1 1.18570-517-ABO 

.. --.. --
0 01 40' 2 1.!8570-517-AAO A 02 40 2 M8570-517-BBO f-=-t-=-'-f-....:...::..l-+'_::_:_:__:__~.......::.: 
0 01 40 I 3 !18670-510-0AO A 02 40 3 !.!8670-510-AAO - .... C:..::..--If 
~ .. 01 40) 7 1.!1083-510-000 'A---::0-2 I ... 

D 01 40 I 8 HA-0007600·00 21 ""C" 
H A: 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 - 0 0-40 6 

0-01 40J 9 M1081-510-000 A 
--·· 1 02 

- -
40 9 M1081-518-000 

0 2 I 40 1 1 !.!3004·513-00G 

02 40 1 3 M3012-518-000 

02 40 1 2 M3004-51B·OAO 

... 
02 40 1 0 1.11082-518-000 -
02 40 20 Sl- 4030681 • sc 

D 01 I 40 18 !18571-517-0AO I ' 
I , --- ) A o2-t---:!(}-- 7 M9050·517-0A0-

0+--0~1 -t 4 o 1 9 M 1 o 1 s- s 1 1- o o o--1!-A- o 2 l 4 o a M 1 o 14- s 1 1- o oo 
' I . 1'1 A 02 I 40 16 HX-0030700-0C =--· 1 1 :--- ··

1

iAJo214o 11 sL-4o4oas1-sc 
0 0 1 i 4 0 2 0 B 1 1 4 1 - 2 2 _9_:_()0 0 _ _J__J ~ _;__· ~-t-~--t-~~~---~-------1 
0 0 1~ 2 1 S M - 9 0 6 4 5 5 0 - S C -----iL..j ___ t-f--t~--+---------·---1 
[} 0 1~ I 4 00 2 2 ! VI p - 0 6 1 2 0 6 6 - s P_Jr- +--I 

. D o 1 4 o 23THX- o o 2 2 1-'0-'o_-__ oc..Ac' .. - ·-ii ll· --+----t-.. ----t-·-t--·---.. --~ .. ·---1 
0 . 0 1 ' <\.()__..2TIA: 9__5..0 0 B 0 _2_:_()_()__ ---f A 0 2 4 0 1 8 E A - 9 5 0 0 B 0 1 - 0 0 

[} 01 I 40' 25 TA-1250504-RO -~ 

f- ~: ! 1~41H-H~~-H-~~1 ·tA 1 o2 4o 23"Gii11o-;-~~~o-o~~~~ ... -_
1 

, 0 01 I 40 29 G£103-345-0AO I A 02 40 25 G622£-345-0AO , 

~ ~: :~ ~ ~~~~~~!:~~o*_ji< j ~~±. -:i ~ ~{~~~~H-~i~H--
- ... ... -- ' ... ' ... H l :() 1 4 5 30 0 - 3 5 --
~-0 1 1 4.2 a~_:_O_~ a 4 2 o o- s 2 ~40 2 : 42:.+-'"-3-+-'-c::.._-:._·.-.:...::__::_.-...-._..:c.::.._._1 
o 0 1 , 4 2 4 H l - o 0 8 4 2 o o -~j~+-- I 

~ ~:-+*i-+~t-:-ffiH~~~It±t--: ---+----~--~---~---' 
[} 01 I 42[ 7 M8604-51S-OA,O _ _A:t%t-t 42 .. 4 M8604-518-0AO 

0 O_.!__l.._.!2j _ ___!l_ !i.E_:_0_1()!0.!3,:_1_1J_~ ~__,..()~-~ 4 2 5 H C • 0 1 0 B 0 2 2 - 1 0 
~ 0 1 I ~ 2 I 9 H c- 0_1 8 _?~0~1 o__.-~2~0~ -f-A- 0_2 ~.::.2+-~6 H c- 0 2 B B 0 1 0- 2 0 

~ _o~1_L4 2 I 1 6 M 8 6 0 3 - 5 1 8- 0 A Q A 0 2 ; 4 2 1 3 II 8 6 0 3 - 52 1 -A A 0 
0 01 421 18 M1004·518·000 A 02 42 15 1\1005-518-000 

0 01 421, 25 HT-0033300-00 j 

~-- ~: *H~ :~~~~:::·r:~~--~ _QL~~-25 8602-529-0BOA 

D 01 42[ 31 SL-403128~1---S~C~--tr---i-----+----+---t---·~~~~~~-{ 
0 0 1 4 2 I 3 2 N M - 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 ·.:::S..::.C_ H---+~ ~+---- +----l··---. .-~~-·-~-----j 
D O.l 42 i 33 -HT-0025700-00 

34 HL-00639oo--~o~o~·if---lr----t------4~--f---~~-~ .. ----------~ 
0 1 42 D 

-52-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Iii No. g iii • No. Iii No. 0 f! "' ······-
[) 01 42 35 HX-0019700-00 I 
[) 01 42 36 SL-4031281-SC 

421 
···- ,.._. 

0 01 37 NM-6030001- SC 
~~· 

01 421 38 G600 1 · 345 · OAO A 02 42, 30 G6001·345·0BOA [) 
·-··-··--· --· . 

(} 01 42i 39! HL-0071702· 32 A 02 42 3 1 HL-6087300·72 
(} 01 44i 1 MB601·512·EBO A 02 44 1 !G6420·345·0AO 

D 01 44: 8 IMB602·512·0AO ' A 02 44 8 MB602·529·0BOA 
-·--· --~--"--

D 01 44: 9 1 s L - 4 o 3 o s 9 1 :s.~c -· A 02 44 9 G6212·345·000 ............ I --····· 
D 0 1 44, 1 0 M8556·512·0AO A 02 44 1 0 M9006·521·0AO .. ··---

I I A 02 44 1 2 HX-0041500·00 ---· .. I --·--··-··· 
D 0 1 44j 11 1 M8557·512·0AO ~. 02 44 45 G6222·345·0AO 

-·· I ····-··· ---·---------
D 0 1 44j 1311.18568-513-0AO 

D 0 1 I 44! 1 4 M8569·512·0AO -----·------
D 0 1 44 1 5 M8544·512·0AO 

D 0 1 44 1 6 MB545·512·0AO 

D 0 1 44 1 7 !!8542-512-0AO 

0 0 1 44 1 8 M8603·518·0AO A 02 44 1 3 M8603·521·AAO ----
D 0 1 44 23 Sl-4030891-SC A 02 I 44 37 HX·0026900·0A 

A I 02 I 44 27 !!9004·521-0AO 

A 02 I 44• 28 !!9005·521-0AO 

A ! 0 2 ! 441 30 1.19007·521-0AO --
A 02 44 3 1 !!9002-521-0AO 

-·· 
' A 02 44 32 G6225·345·0AO 

-

---~ A 02 I 4 4 33 1!9010·521-0AO 

·A 
; 

02 I 44 34 M9011·521·0AO 

0 0 1 44 33 HK-0455500·80 I - ---

0 0 1 44 34 Sl-4042091-SG I 
D 0 1 44 35 1.18541·512-0AO 

0 0 1 44 36 1A8597- 512 · OAO 
0 0 1 44! 37 M8591·510·0AO 

0 0 1 44 38 M8592-510·0AO i 
' ---·---·-·---

D 0 1 44 39 M8595-510·0AO ! . ·-···-· 
0 0 1 44 40 M8592·512·0A0 

D 0 1 44 4 1 M8561·512·0AO 
D 0 1 44 42 M8594·510·0AO 

[n 0 1 44 43 G6203·345·0AO 
I o 01 44 44 G6202·345·0AO 

D 01 44 45 G6201·345·0AO II l ······· 
II A 02 44 36!M9042·518·0AO 

-
II A 02 44, 38 178·45009 

A 02 44! 39 HX·0040700-00 

i A 02 44 40 SL-4041091-SC 
··-···--" 

0 0 1 44 47 G6207·345-0AO A 02 44 49 G6223·345·0AO 
.. -

_fl_. 0 1 44 56 G6001·345·0AO A 02 44 44 G6001·345·0BOA 

A 02 44 46 G6224·345·0AO 
-····· 

A 02 44 5 1 M8513·518·DAO 
···-··· 

A 
··- '--· 

02 44 52 1 G6227·345-0AO 

-53-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r· Rev. P a g~~··p arts No. 
-··· P a9 •fR • t . Parts No. 

... .._._ 
Rev. 

it No. n I * No. Ji .. to·! _Iii, * Ji ...... •N o. ----1m -·-·--
A 02 44 ' 53 M8541·518·0AO l -·· . -· 
A 02 4 4 i 54 1.11011-511!·000 ... ·-·-···· 

0 0 1 46 1 4 1.13004·510-000 • 
0 01 46 1 6 MTS·P00950AO I A 02 46 1 6 MTS·E8110704 
D 0 1 i 46 1 7 MTS-P00800AO A 02 4€ 1 7 MTS·E81 10702 

--·-
{) 01 ! 46 1 8 WS-1002560-KR 
{) 01 ! 46 1 9 NM-6550815-SF . 
D 0 1 i 46 20 MTJ·VLI004700 A 02 46 20 M_TJ·VM004600 

' D 0 1 46 2 1 MTJ·VM004800 A 02 4 6 1 2 1 MTJ·VM004700 .. 
0 0 1 46 2 2 113004·513-0AA 

' 
' 

···~ 

--··--
' •.. 

! I 
i • 

' ·····-+---.. .. 
' 

····- ···-
I I 
l 

---·-- i··- ·······-

··-I-· 

... • 

I i ---· 
I I ------ ---

I • ..... 
i • ------ ------ - ···----------~--- ... 

·----· 
' 

. 

-------------···· - !---·-··-·-- ······-··· 

' 
! ·- ...... 

r-- .•. .. 

F i ------ ··-·----
' 

! I 
--~-

.. ---~ 

------ .. -------------- . ...... 

! 
i 

···-
------ f-- -·--

... ······- ..• 
' I 

····--··--

' -
! 

f-· --·--- ·····------ -···· 

······-·· I _ ................... . .. ~ ... 

-54-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N u M E R I c A L l N D E X 0 F p A R T s ~ill 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO I} AGE REF PART NO PAGE Rr:F PART NO P,tG£L~ 

I 
a;.&- ;!! NO ,!l,lil " NO i?-t~ v;· NO t1fl'~ 

I BP~soooooo~oo 30 5 B1411~804-BOO 12 2G I 81905-541-BOO 8 37 B2523-220·000-A 20 9 
BP-3000000-00 30 14 B141l-804-BOO 12 30 B 1905- 541-COO 8 38 B2524~220~0AO 20 3 
BP-3000000-00 30 19 BI411-804-COO 8 42 BI905-541·DOO 8 39 82526~220-000 20 10 I BP··3000000-00 30 23 B141 I -804-COO 12 27 B2301-2JO~OAO 16 6 B2527-210-000 18 15 
BP~3000000~00 30 25 B1411-804-COO 12 31 B2301·210-000 16 7 82529~220-0BA 20 15 

l BP-3000000·00 30 27 B 1411 ·80Hl00 8 43 B2302-205··0AO 14 2 82529-220-0RB 20 20 
J !IP·3000000-00 30 58 B14ll-804~DOO 12 28 B2302- 2 10·000 16 8 l\2529~220-000 20 16 

BP-5000000-00 30 29 BI411··804-DOO 12 32 B2303-220-000 14 4 B2529-220-000 20 21 
Bl'-6000000-00 30 'I B1414·232-000 8 26 B2303-280-000 14 15 BZ531-220-000 20 4 
BT-0600401-EB 34 25 111419-026-000 30 3 B230,l-220-0AO 16 I 82532~220~000 20 5 
BII04-220-0AR 2 7 Bl502·22o~ooo q 15 B2305-210-000 16 5 B2533·220-000 20 6 
Bl104~2ZO~OOB 2 8 81500·352,000 36 43 B2306·220-000 !6 2 B2537~220·0AO 20 34 
Bll05-220·00A 2 l BI509-22.1-000 10 29 82307~220·000 16 3 B2538-220-000 zo 35 
Bll06·220-00B 6 I Bl510,227-fJOO 10 30 B2308·220-000 l6 4 B2540-205~BOO 18 33 
Bll07-2ZO-OOA 6 2 B I GO i- 220-001' 10 1 B23l0-220-IJOO 16 21 B2540~205·BOO 20 13 
Bl\08~220-000 4 I f\1602-220·000 10 2 B23JI,220-000 16 22 B2550-220-0AO 22 3 
B1109 · 220~000 4 2 [IJG03-220·000 10 3 B2311~220-000 20 25 B2550-220~000 22 ·l 
Bll !0- 220-00A 4 3 BJG04·220·000 10 4 nz:n 2 220-ooo 8 [,4 B2551-220·000 22 6 
Bll11~220~000 6 3 B IG05, 220-000 HI 5 B2313-280-000 14 3 B2552·220-000 22 14 
Bllll-232·000 2 38 BIUOG-220-000 10 6 B240!-205-000 8 56 82554-220-000 22 15 
81115-220-000 6 4 BIGOS-220·000 10 7 B2,l02·220~0AO 16 19 62555-220-000 22 1a I 
BI115~232-0AO 2 30 Bl609-220-000 lO 8 82402~220-000 16 20 B2557-280-00A 22 so I 
l\!115-232-0AO 2 75 B1610-220·000 10 9 !\2403~210-000 16 23 82557-280-00B 22 s1 I BIIIS-232-0UO 2 32 l\1611·220 000 10 10 

I 
82404-220-0AO 16 27 B2557~280-00C 22 52 

Blll5~2:l2-000 2 77 !IIGI1-22•i·OOO 10 49 B24M·220-000 16 28 B2557-280~00D 22 53 I 
Blll7-220~000 2 2 Bl612··220-000 10 11 B2405~210~000 16 .30 B2557-280~00E ]8 36 
BIII8-220-00A 4 (i 1\1613·220·000 10 12 B2406~ZIO~OOO 16 31 B2557~280~00E 22 51 
111119-220~000 G 5 Bl614-220-000 10 13 B2407-210-000 16 32 B2560- 220-000 22 6l 
BIIZ0-220··000 6 6 Bt615-220-000 10 14 B2408·210·000 1G 44 B2561··220-000 22 62 
B1122-220-00B 2 3 BI615·224-000 lO 51 B2409 210 000 l6 42 B2562-220-000 22 17 
81123-220-00B 2 4 lll616-220000 10 ]5 B2410·220-0AO IG 40 l\256:l ~ 224-00B 22 18 
B1123·280-000 2 40 [\ 1620-220-000 Hl 16 B24J0~2zo~ooo l6 41 B2565-220-000 22 7 
BII24-220-000 2 5 B 1620 224 OGO 10 57 B2411 ~Zl0-000 16 33 B2566-220-000 22 l9 
BII24~Z80-000 2 41 l\!621-220-000 10 [7 B2412-220-000 16 18 B2567- 220·· 000 22 8 
Bll25-220~000 2 6 . BJ621-224-000 10 52 B2413-220-000 !6 29 B2568-220-000 22 20 
Bli25·280~000 2 42 BI622·220-0AO 10 18 B2414~2!0-000 16 45 B2569-220-000 22 9 
Bl126-210-000 2 36 B1622-224~000 10 53 l\2414-280-0AO 12 63 l\2570-220~000 22 21 
BI126~552-000 2 44 BI624-220-0AO HI 22 l\2415-210-000 16 46 B2572-220-0AO 22 5 
l\1!27-280-000 2 43 l\1625~220 000 10 23 B2415~280~0AO 12 62 B2572-220~000 22 10 
Bl 128-210-00ll 2 37 8!625~224~000 10 55 B2416-280~000 12 61 B2573-220~000 22 22 I BII42·223-COO 2 80 Bl626-220-000 J() 10 B2417-280-000 12 64 B2574-220-000 22 23 
81143-223-COO 2 81 Bl626·220·000 22 27 B2418~280~000 12 60 B2576-220-000 22 24 
Bl150-220-000 6 7 BI627·220-000 lO 20 B242l ~ 205~0AO 12 59 B2578-220-000 22 25 
Bl 151-220 000 6 8 Bl628-220-000 10 2l B2423·280·00A 12 65 B2580-220-000 22 26 
Bl152 220-000 G 9 Bl629-224··000 10 50 B2423-280-00B 12 66 B2591-220-000 48 2 
B1153-220-0AO 6 10 BI802-2IO-OOO 12 14 82423-280-00C 12 6'1 B2629~980-000 36 42 
Bli58-220-00B 6 II BI804-280-0Ail 12 19 !12424-210-000 12 75 B2702·2JG-OOO 14 17 
BII59-220-000 6 12 Bl805-205-000 12 9 B2425-220-0A!l 12 56 B2703- ZJU-000 32 10 
BI160·220-00A 6 13 BI805~205-000 48 5 B2425~224~0AO 12 55 B2714-76l-000 16 lO 
BIIGI-220-BOO 20 7 B1805-980-000 12 15 82425-224-000 12 74 B2727-761-000 16 ll 
Bll70-220-000 48 4 B!811-220-0AA 12 I B2426-2l0-00A 12 57 BJIOI-280-0AO 48 14 
Bll78·19l-OOO 2 46 BI812-205,QOO 12 10 B2426~2JO~OOB l2 58 83107-804 ~ooo 14 7 
BlZOI-220·000 8 I 8!813-980-000 12 16 82501··220-AAO 18 2 83112-76!-000 14 5 
Bl202-2l0-000 8 7 B1814-980~000 !2 17 82501-220-ABO 18 I 83114-232-000 14 II 
81203-280-000 8 30 81815-980~000 12 18 82501 ~220~000 18 3 83114-771-000 2 45 
81204·210-0AO 8 8 81816-280-000 22 II 82502-220-000 18 4 83114-771-000 14 28 
Bl205·210-0AA 8 17 Bl816 280-000 22 n 82503-220-000 18 5 83116-512-00B !4 32 
B1205-210-08A 8 16 81817-205-0All 12 3 B2504~2zo~ooo-A 18 21 B3120·125-0DO 14 9 
B1206-2l0-000 8 9 B1817-205~0AO 12 ll 82505-220-000 18 22 B3120~125~000 14 31 
81207 205~000 8 II BI8!8-205-00B 12 4 B2506·220~000-B 18 23 83123-352-000 2 33 
RI208-210·0AO 8 19 l\1818~205~000 12 12 B2507-220-000 18 6 1\3123-352-000 2 78 
BIZ00-220-0AO 8 2 Bi819~280-000 12 20 B2508-220-000 18 7 B3125·012·000 2 34 
B1210·220-0AO 8 4 BI819·280-000 12 21 B2509-229·000 18 24 B3125-012-000 2 79 
B1223-771-000 8 47 B1820-280-000 12 22 B2510-220-000 20 1 B3126-012-000 2 31 
B1401 210-000 8 23 Bl821~280-000 12 23 B25li-220-000 20 2 B3126~012·000 2 76 
B1402 210-000 8 24 BJ823-280-000 12 24 82512-220~AOO 18 8 B3l26-012-000 14 10 
B1403-280-000 8 27 81828-205-0AO 12 13 112513-220~AOO 18 25 B3125-051-000 14 33 
l\1404-280·000 8 31 B!831-220·000 12 6 1125!5-220-000 18 26 B3129-0ih\OO 14 30 
Bl405~012-000 2 69 Bl832·220·000 12 7 82517-220-AOO 20 8 l\3129-053-000 14 12 
Bl405-2l0-000 8 25 BI901-280·0RO 8 29 B2519-220-000 18 9 83!32-05!-000 14 29 
111406-210-000 8 48 Bl901-280·000 8 32 B2520-220-00A 18 10 83!32-552-000 14 13 
Bi411 ~552-0AO 8 28 B1902~280·000 8 3:! B2520~220·00B 18 ll B3201-210~0AO 2 9 
B141 I ~804-·AOO 8 40 31903~280-000 8 34 l\2521-220-000 18 12 B3203-210-000 2 10 
Bl4ll-804·;\00 12 25 2.1903-552-000 8 35 B25n 220 ·OM 18 13 83204-210·000 2 II 
B14li-804·AOO 12 29 BI904-280-000 8 4tl B2522·220-00C 18 14 B3205·210-000 2 12 
81411-804-BOO 8 41 IiiH05-[i4i--AOO 8 3G l\2523·220-000 18 '" "' l\3206-210-000 2 13 

'---· ~- ··-~-~ 

-55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
P~NO PAGE REF PART NO ifGE REF PART NO PAGE REf' P~NO ~AGE REF i- NO !MI\ NO &ill i- NO NO ' 

83207-210-000 2 14 B816l-220-000 36 3 GSOOZ-345-000 26 2 G5081-345-000 36 15 
83208-210-000 2 15 88162-220-000 36 4 65003-345-000 26 3 G5082-345-000 4 23 
83208-280-000 2 26 88163-220-000 36 5 G5004-345-000 26 6 G5086-345-000 4 26 
83209-210-000 2 16 B8164-220-0AO 36 6 G5005-345-000 26 7 65093-345-000 26 5 
83210··2!0-000 2 17 B8164-220-000 36 7 G5006 345-000 26 10 65094·345-000 26 4 
83211-2!0-000 2 18 88165-220-000 36 8 65007-345-000 26 II G5098-345-0AO 34 30 
83212-2!0-000 2 19 B8166-220-000 36 9 G5008-345-000 26 12 65099-345-0AO 6 30 
B3212-761-000 2 20 E8170-220-000 36 10 G5009-345-000 26 13 65101-345-000 26 1 
83213-205-000 8 44 88171-220-000 36 11 G50 !0-345-000 24 37 G5102-345-000 26 42 
83305-704-000-A 38 7 88173-220-000 36 12 050ll-345-00o 26 15 05104-151-000 48 9 
83311-012-000 38 12 88201-220 OOE-A 36 38 05012-345-000 26 16 65108-345-000 26 14 
83311-704-000 38 9 88201- 220-00F-A 36 39 G5013-345-000 24 1 65110-345-000 28 54 
B3317 -704-000 38 14 B8202-205-000 36 36 05014-345-000 24 2 05112-345-000 28 31 
83319-704-1.00 38 6 B8210-210-00B 36 58 05015-345-000 24 3 G5113-345-000 28 25 
83320-704-100-A 38 10 E82li-210-00B 36 49 05016-345-000 24 4 G5113-345-000 28 32 
B350 1-210-000 30 31 B8601-IVP1-0AO 48 17 G5017-345-000 24 5 05114-345-000 28 33 
83502-220-000 30 l E9l01-552-000 48 16 G5018-345-000 24 6 G51l5-345-000 28 34 
B3504-220-000 30 10 B9l09 -555-000 48 6 G5019-345-000 24 7 G5116-345-000 28 24 
B3504-280-000 30 55 E9110-012-000 48 7 05020-345-000 24 8 G5117-345-000 28 28 
B3505-019-000 36 41 R911 Hll2-000 48 8 G5021-345-000 24 9 G5118-345-000 28 27 
B3505-2l0-000 30 ll B9112-012-000 48 lO G5022-345-000 24 10 G5119-345-000 28 30 
B3505-280-000 30 54 B9113-012-000 48 11 G5023-345-000 24 II G5120-345-000 28 36 
B3506-210-000 30 15 89121-012-0AO 36 1 G5024-345-000 24 . 12 G5121-345-000 28 35 
B3507- 2!0-000 :io 32 89121-220-0AO 48 1 65025-345-000 24 13 G5122-345-000 22 2 
B3507- 220··000 30 20 65026-345-000 24 14 G5123-345-000 28 55 
B3507-280-000 30 6 CM<lOO 1000 0 I 39 25 G5026-345-000 26 20 65125-345000 28 59 
B3508-220-000 30 21 CM-3001001··01 39 24 05026-345-000 28 29 65126-345·000 28 56 
1!3508-280-000 30 34 CQ-2020000-00 30 4 G5027-345-000 24 15 05130-345-000 26 38 
1!3508-280-000 30 35 CQ-2020000-00 30 18 05028-345-000 24 16 05131-345-000 4 27 
B3509-220-000 30 2 CQ-2020000-00 30 24 05029-345-000 28 I 05132-345-000 4 33 
113509-280-000 30 12 CQ-2522000-00 30 13 G5030-345·01l0 28 2 05180-345-0AO 36 13 
B3509-280-0il0 30 16 CQ-2522000-00 30 26 05031-345-000 28 3 05430-116-000 34 5 
B35J4-210-0AO 8 10 CQ-2522000-00 30 28 G5032-345-000 28 4 05458-116-000 4 41 
1!3518-210-000 30 33 CQ-2522000-00 30 57 05033-345-000 28 5 06001-345-0BO-A ,'12 30 
1!3518-280-000 30 17 CS-079101F-Sll 12 52 G5034-345-000 28 6 G6001-:l45-0BO-A 44 44 
B3520-220-000 30 22 CS-080081F-Sll 12 53 G5035-345-000 28 7 G6100-345-0AO 44 41 
B3522-220-000 30 30 CS-1J1101C-SH 10 48 G5036··345-000 28 9 66101-345-0AO ·14 ·12 
83523-220-000 30 8 CS-14707!0-SH 8 58 G50:17-345-000 28 10 06102-345-0AO 26 40 
83538-112-000 30 36 CS-14712JE-SII 8 15 G5038-345-000 28 11 G6106-345-000 44 511 
B4004-220-0AO 32 4 G5039-345-0UO 28 12 G61l0-345·000 40 z:; 
B4004-220-000 32 5 D1455-055-BOO 10 32 G5040-345-000 28 14 66200-345-0AO 44 35 
B4005-220-000 32 11 01456-055-BOO 10 33 G5041-345-000 28 15 G6204-345-0AO 44 29 
B4006-220-000 32 12 DI457-055-BOO 10 34 G5042-345-000 28 17 G6205-345-0AO 44 48 
B4007-220-000 18 28 Dl805-l1LB-HOO 12 5 G5043-345-0IJO 28 18 G6208-345-0AO 44 47 
84008-220-000 32 l D2112-555-BOO 30 9 G5044-345-000 14 18 G6209-345-0AO 44 43 
84009-220-0AO 32 2 D2112-555-BOO 30 37 G5045-345-000 14 19 G6212-345-000 44 9 
B4010-220-000 32 3 D2430 555-BOO 2 21 G5046-345-000 14 20 06222-345-0AO •14 45 
B4011-2l0-000 32 7 02430-555-BOO 16 34 G5047-345-000 14 21 06223-345-0AO 44 4fl 
B40ll-210-000 32 24 D3112-L4B-BOO 14 6 G5048-345·000 14 22 G6224-345-0AO 44 46 
B4012-220-0AO 32 2l D6028-555-BOB 20 24 G5049-345-000 14 23 G6225-345-0AO 44 32 
84012-220-000 32 22 06042-555-BOO 20 !8 G5050-345-000 14 24 66226-345-0AO 40 25 
B41!0-220-0AA 32 36 06042-555-BOO 20 23 65051-345-000 14 25 G6227- 345-0AO 44 52 
B4130-220-0AO 32 37 08604 -761-COB 20 19 05052-345-000 4 7 GG402 345-000 46 14 
B4702-220-0AO 34 3 09103- 555-DOO 48 l2 G5053-345-000 4 5 G6420-345-0AO 42 I 
E47l0-220··00A 34 1 ' 05054-345-000 4 4 06420-345-0AO 44 1 
B47l0-220-00B 34 2 EA-9500B01-00 34 23 65055-345-000 4 8 66705-152-UOA 39 26 
E4710-220-00C 22 28 EA- 9500ll0 1-00 40 18 G5057-345-000 4 17 68520-345-AAO 39 1 
B4710-220-00D 10 24 EA-9502ll05-00 34 24 G5058 345-000 6 29 08520-345-RAO 39 2 
84711-220-00A 10 27 £8523-304-000 46 7 05059-345-000 2 56 08520-345-CAO :w :) 

B4711-220-00B lO 28 £8523-304-000 46 13 G5060<l45-000 2 82 G8520-345-DAO 39 2:l 
B4711 220-00C 22 33 E8760-452-MOO 20 17 G5061··345-0AO 22 59 G9l0 l-116-0AO •18 1:; 
B47ll-220-00D 22 34 E8760-452-MOO 20 22 G5061-345-000 22 60 
B47ll-220·00G 22 35 E96ll-60l-OOO 46 6 G5064-345-000 22 63 HA-0014100··00 40 6 
B471 J -220-00H 22 36 E9611-601-000 46 12 G5067·345-000 22 66 ' HC-0!08022-10 42 5 
B8103-220-00B 36 16 1:9628-252-000 42 23 (;5067-345-000 28 37 I HC-0188010-30 42 9 
B8104-220-00B :w 17 E9628-252-000 46 4 G506'1-345-000 28 58 HC-0 188033-20 42 7 
1!8105-220-00ll 36 18 E9628-252-000 46 10 G5068-345-000 34 27 HC-0288010-20 42 6 
B8108-220-000 36 19 G5069-345-000 34 28 HC-0342056-20 42 8 
B8l09-220-000 36 20 GAS- 11154000 50 17 G5070-345-000 34 29 HD-0001200-00 ;}2 13 
B8110-220-0AO 36 32 GBR-01713000 42 10 G5070-345-000 50 5 HF-0014007-00 46 5 
88110-220-000 36 33 GSS-29126000 50 12 G5073-345-000 32 20 m--oo14007-oo 46 11 
B8110-373-NOO 36 22 6SS-35001000 50 1 G5076-345-000 50 11 HG-0032700·00 42 18 
BSill-220-000 36 34 GSS-35002000 50 2 G50'17-345-000 28 13 HG-0032800-00 40 7 
ll8112-220-000 36 35 GSS-350030AO 50 3 G5078-345-000 28 16 l!G-0032900-00 40 

i~ 88150-220-000 36 21 GSS-350070.\0 50 4 G5o79-345-ooo 22 l HK-0455500-60 
ll8160-220-000 36 2 GJOOI-518-000 39 4 G5080-345-000 36 14 llL-0087300-72 

56-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
P~~NO PAGE REF 

" NO 

HL 0145300~:!5 42 3 
HL-0 145300-36 42 2 
HM~OOOG300~ 10 39 10 
HP-0014200-00 32 45 
HT~0024600-00 42 17 
HT-0025700-00 42 22 
!lT-0025700-00 42 28 
IIX-0002200-00 34 26 
llX-0004100-00 39 18 
llX-0009300-0C 32 39 
llX-00!!400-0B 39 17 
!lX-0012300-0A 32 38 
HX-0015000-0D 4 37 

, llX-0015000-0D 26 41 
IHX-0015000-0F 4 38 
1 liX-0015300-00 40 4 
I HX-0023300-00 22 37 
I llX-0023300-00 32 40 
I llX-0026900-0A 44 37 
I HX-0030700-0C 40 16 
I HX-0032900-00 22 55 

I!X-0033000-0C 42 24 
I!X-0038400-00 39 13 
l!X-0040700-00 44 39 
HX-0041500-00 44 12 

l!AI-17002000 48 24 
UA0-115:l2000 38 21 
~"\T-SOIJ6SOO 36 63 
IIAT-81163TOO 50 16 
MC-2005009-05 48 21 
MC 2005010-05 48 22 
IJC-3720011-05 48 23 
MDP-170B1100 8 59 
MDP-170BI400 8 60 
MDP-17081804 48 20 
liDP-500B1104 48 19 
~DP-500BI404 48 18 
llTJ-VM004600 46 J7 
MTJ-VM004700 46 18 
llTS-£8110702 46 16 
MTS-E8110704 46 15 
MIOOI-521-000 42 26 
Ml002-513-0AA :!9 G 
Ml003-518-000 42 14 
111005-518-000 42 15 
MlOl0-510-000 39 19 
MIOll-512-000 39 15 
lliOII-518-000 44 54 
1!1074-517-000 40 8 
Ml081-518-000 40 9 
M1082-518-000 •iO 10 
M3004-5ll-00ll 4h 9 
M3004-513-00G 40 11 
M3004-518 OAO 40 12 
ll30l0-li0-BOO 46 3 
M3012-518-000 40 13 
li4005-IIO-OAO 8 3 
ll4007-110-0All 8 18 
M85ll-5IZ-OAO 44 4 
M85l3-518-AAO 44 19 
M8513-518·BAO 44 20 
M8513-518-CAO 44 21 
M8513-518-DAO 44 51 
M8514-512-0AO 44 23 
M8531-518-0AO :w 9 
M8532-518-0AO 39 8 
M8541-518-0AO 44 53 
1!8543-512-0AO 44 16 
M8546-512-0AO 44 6 
118547-512-0AO 44 7 
M8551-5l2-0AO 44 II 
118552-512-0AO 44 18 
118554-512-0AO 44 3 
118555-512-0AO 44 15 
,)!8561-510-CAO 44 25 

PAR 
6 

T NO PAGE 
bift " 

~I 
IJ 
M 
M 
II 
M 
y 
y 
M 
M 
M 
M 
II 
M 
u 
M 
M 
u 
M 

0-517-ABO 
0-517-BBO 
8-518-0AO 
0-513-0AA 
9-512-0AB 
9-512-0AO 
2-529-0BO-A 
2-529-0BO-A 
3-521-AAO 
3-521-AAO 
4-518-0AO 
4-518-0AO 
6-510-0AO 
6-510-0AO 

857 
857 
857 
859 
859 
859 
860 
860 
860 
860 
860 
860 
860 
860 
867 
900 
900 
900 
900 

0-510-AAO 
2-521-0AO 
4-521-0AO 
5-521-0AO 
6-521-0AO 
7-521-0AO 
0-521-0AO 
1-521-0AO 
2-518-0AO 
0-517-0AO 

M900 
M901 
M901 
11904 
M905 
11961 19-171-000 

030001-SC 
030001-SC 
030001-SC 
030001-SC 

'040001-SB 

NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
Nll- 6 
NM-6 
NM-G 
NM-G 
Nl!-6 

, NM-6 

o4ooo1 -sc 
040003-SC 
050001-SC 
050001-SE 
050001-SE 
050001-SE 
06000! sc 
060002-SE 
060002-SE 
080001 sc 
o8000I -sc 
1200li-Sf 
090310-SP 
090310--SP 
090310-SP 
!10310-SP 
110310-SP 
1104ci0-SP 
110530-SP 
1!0530-SP 
120310-SP 

NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
NM-6 
NS-6 
NS,6 
NS-6 
NS-G 
NS-6 
NS-6 
NS 6 
NS 6 
NS-6 
NS-6 
NS 6 
NS-G 
NS-u 
NS,6 
NS-6 

'120:11 0-SP 
150310-SP 
150430-SP 

•150430-SP 
'240630-SN 
'660430-SP 

rA-1 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-l 
PA-2 
PA-2 
PA-9 
PC-0 
PC-I) 
PC-0 

000507-00 
004507-AO 
200503-00 
200801-AO 
600501-AO 
601001 ,AO 
601506-AO 
602003-AO 
602511:l-AO 
602504-AO 
603003-AO 
002507-BO 
515003-AO 
000230-00 
105080-00 
105090-00 
105090-00 

-

40 
40 
39 
41i 
46 
46 
42 
44 
42 
44 
42 
44 
32 
32 
40 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
44 
40 
42 

32 
40 
40 
42 
39 
24 
Iii 
34 
38 
38 
38 
26 
36 
36 
24 
36 
6 
2 
2 

14 
2 

18 
16 
2 

10 
16 
18 
2 

10 
14 
36 
12 

14 
4 

28 
28 
14 
24 
10 
28 
22 
22 
10 
50 
26 
26 
10 
24 
26 

REF PARI' NO ~AGE REF 
~0 "t'&t NO --

I PC-0105090-00 28 21 
2 PC-0105090-00 28 51 

II PC-0 I 05170-00 4 20 
I PC-0124010-00 34 16 
8 PC-0151100 00 50 10 
2 l'f'-0251030-AO 26 43 

25 PF-0251040-AO 26 44 
8 Pf -0552070-AO 34 6 

13 Pf-0705010-00 34 7 
13 PJ-0152510-01 34 10 
4 PJ-0305200-01 34 8 

l7 pJ,0320525-03 34 13 
6 PJ-0460525-03 22 31 

23 PJ-0465290-01 4 30 
3 PJ,0465290-0I 34 32 

31 PJ-0505252-01 34 9 
27 l'J-3010405-06 26 47 
28 PJ-3010405-06 34 35 
10 PJ-3010405-06 50 15 
30 PJ-3010652-02 34 33 
33 I'J -3030400-01 4 35 
34 PJ-3030400-01 26 51 
36 PJ-3030600-01 4 36 
l9 PJ-3030800-01 4 29 
20 PJ-3040405-08 14 35 

PJ-3040405-08 28 23 
18 PJ-3040405-09 14 35 
15 PJ-3040451-04 26 46 
21 PJ-3040651-01 34 12 
12 PJ-3050451-03 26 50 
22 PJ-3080400-02 34 14 
35 PJ-3090052-03 34 4 
24 PJ-3090852-01 34 II 
17 PJ-3091200-01 48 3 
17 PS-0150065-KP 2 23 
19 PS-0200182-KR 14 34 
20 rs~o250J6Z-KH 12 54 
24 PS-0400141-KH 36 60 
50 PS-0800302-KH 2 35 
51 PV-0105070-00 50 14 
33 PV -0 !05090-00 4 21 
26 l'V-0 105090-00 34 34 
28 PV-0351130-AO 34 15 
63 P\'-1305020-00 26 45 
64 PV-1552030-00 34 31 
42 PX-0600080-00 26 17 
29 PX-5000070-00 24 ]9 
20 PX-50000>10-00 24 21 
:l5 PX-5000130-00 26 18 
27 
38 RE-0300000-KO 10 35 
36 RE-0300000-KO 22 47 
37 RE-0300000-KO 22 48 
65 RE-0600000-KO 18 34 
39 RE-0600000-KO 20 12 
41 RE-0600000-KO 22 49 
48 R0-0481901-00 lO 36 
51 

SR-1080005-00 18 29 
27 SB-1080005-00 20 11 
18 SB-7120001-00 18 35 
22 SD-0470281-SP 14 40 
26 SD-0500803-!P 16 37 
26 SD-0530221-SP 16 16 
18 SD-0600101-TP 12 72 
25 SD-0640321-SP lO 45 
20 SD-11640321 -SP 10 56 
29 SD-0640321-SP 16 17 
30 SD-0640321-SP 24 26 
54 SD-0640321-SP 28 47 

9 SD-0640321-TP 10 46 
8 SD-0650305-TP 16 38 
9 SD-072032!-TP 10 47 

26 SD-0800341-SP 36 64 
20 SD-080 I 021-TP 12 48 
19 SD-110030 1-TP 16 47 

,_ 

-57-

P~NO PAGE REf 
l'! _Ji_Q__ " 

SK-3381300-SC 36 66 
SK-3413200-SC so 6 
SL-4030681-SC 26 39 
SL-4030681-SC 40 20 
SL-4030691-SC 39 14 
SL-4030881-SC 26 37 
SL-4030881 ,sc 28 42 
SL-4030881-SC 42 II 
SL-4030891-SC 40 22 
SL-4030891-SC 40 24 
SL-4030891-SC 42 27 
SL-4030891-SC 44 2 
SL-4030891-SC 44 5 
SL-4031081-SC 26 49 
SL-4031081-SC 42 19 
SL-4031281-SC 42 29 
SL-4031481-SC 36 37 
SL-4031481-SC 42 16 
SL-4031481-SC 42 21 
SL-4031481-SF 32 14 
SL 4031681-SC 28 52 
SL-4032081-SC 32 19 
SL-404069!-SC 6 21 
SL-4040691-SC 36 53 1 
SL-4040881-SC 24 zs I 
SL-4040881-SC 26 34 
SL-4040881-SC 34 36 1 
SL-4040881-SC 40 17 I 
SL-4040881-SF 44 14 ' 
st-4040891 -sc 34 22 I St-4041081-SC 4 22 
SL-4041081-SC 4 28 ! 
SL-4041081-SC 4 39 ' 
SL-4041081-SC 26 36 I 
SL-4041081-SC 28 45 
SL-4041091-SC 36 41i 
SL-4041091-SC 39 7 
SL-4041091-SC 39 16 
SL-4041091-SC 30 20 
SL-404!091-SC 44 24 
SL-4041091-SC 44 40 
SL-4041281-SC 26 35 
SL-4041281-SC 28 44 
SL--4042581-SC 4 32 
SL-4042581-SC 34 37 
SL-4042581-SF 34 21 
SL-405109l~SC 4 34 
SL-4051091-SC 26 48 
SL-4051091-SC 34 38 
SL-4051091-SC 44 22 
SL-4051241-SE 36 67 
SL-4051291 SC 24 27 
Sl.-405!681-SC 24 29 
SL-4051681-SC 28 43 
SL-9082093-SE 39 5 
SM- 104080 I · SC 24 25 
SM-1041001-SC 28 50 
SM-1044050-SM 39 12 
SM-4030601-SC 28 46 l 
SM-4040601-SC 2 59 
SM-4041601-SC 26 30 
SM-4051405-SE 38 16 
SM-405!405-SE 38 18 
SM-4860601-SC 28 41 
SM-5051400 SC 6 19 
SM-- 5051400-SC 36 23 
SM-60:llOIO-SC 32 8 
SM-6031010-SC 32 25 
SM-6040552-TP !8 30 
SM-6040602-TP 22 13 
SM-6041402-TP 18 19 
Sli,6042002-SN 14 45 
SM,6051202-TN 26 27 
SM-6051602,TP 18 40 
SM-6052002,TN 24 22 
SM-6061002-TP 50 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Nil MER! CAL - ~ 1 N D E X 0 F P A R T S ' 

P~C,1; ~0 tfGE N~EF p,),~~i KO PAGE Hl:r PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE Rf.F 
l't ~0 ,\hifr .,_ NO ,'ij,ft!: " h'O 

SM-6061202-TN 24 36 SS-7110510-SP :12 15 WP-0330501-Sll 32 26 Ill 85006 38 ]] 

Sli·60G1G02·TP 50 24 SS-7110510 SP 32 28 WP-0430801-SC 2 60 111-85055 38 I 
SII-6062002-TN 24 30 SS-7110'110·SP 12 44 WP-0450000-SD 2 61 111-85105 38 2 
SMG062002-TN 26 32 SS-7110710-SI' :w 42 WP-0450000-SD 2 62 111-85204 38 3 
Sli-6063002-TN 26 31 SS-7110710-SP 30 -13 \lP-0450000-SD 22 46 111-85303 38 5 
Sli-G08:l002-TN 50 19 SS~7110710-SP 30 44 WP-0450000~SD 30 52 111-85352 38 4 
SM8061002 TP 20 37 SS~7ll0710·SP 30 45 1\P-0450801-SD 6 22 111-85402 38 8 
Sli-9051450-SC 34 20 SS-7110710~SP 30 46 WP0450801 SD 6 23 111-85501 :;s 13 
SM-9052003-SC 26 21 SS-7110710~SP 30 47 WP-0450801-SD G 24 115-71908 36 40 
SM-9001850-SC 6 31 SS-7110710-SP 30 48 WP-0450801-SD 8 22 135-01309 2 47 
SM-9061850~SC 36 HI SS-71l0710~SI' 30 50 WP-0450801-SD 14 44 135-01408 2 48 
SM-9061850-SC 36 62 SS-7110710-SP 32 41 WP-0450801-SD 32 17 135-01705 2 49 
SM-9082023-SE 36 25 SS-7110740-TP 12 71 WP~0450801-SD 32 32 135-08205 12 33 
SM-9122503-SB 36 24 SS-71!0840-SP 2 58 WP-0450801-SD 32 33 135-08403 12 8 
SM-9!24503-SB 6 20 SS-7110840-SP 12 45 WP-045080!-SD 32 34 135-08700 12 35 
SS-1060210-TP 12 68 SS-71 10840-SP 16 25 WP-0450801-SD 32 35 135-08809 12 36 
SS-1110640-TP 12 2 SS-7!10840-SP 16 26 WP-0450846-SP 12 73 135-08908 12 37 
SS- Ill 0640-TI' 14 39 SS-7110840-SP 20 31 WI'-0501016-SC 24 24 

I 
135-13205 16 12 

SS-1110840-SP 4 9 SS-7110840-SP 30 49 WP-0501016-SC 26 29 135-13304 16 13 
SS-1110840-SP 4 10 SS 7110840-SP 32 29 WP-0501016-SC 28 48 135~25506 48 15 
SS-1110840~81' 22 64 SS-7110840-SP 32 30 1'/P-0501016-SD 16 39 135-29607 30 53 
SS-2110920-TP 16 48 SS-7110840-SP 32 31 1'/P-0501016-SD 20 32 135-30209 30 38 
SS 2110920 TP 1G 49 SS-7ll0910·SI' !4 43 WP-0520656-SA 4 13 138-16608 2 39 
SS-2122410-TP 22 38 SS-7110910-TP 18 18 WP-0520656-SA 22 45 138-16855 12 34 
SS-3090610-SP 2 50 SS-7111110-TP 12 46 1'/P-0531000-SC 34 18 I 138-17408 14 8 
SS-4090715-SP 2 51 SS-7llli10-TP 18 lG WP-0531000-SD 12 49 138-17457 14 1 
SS-4110515-SP 2 52 SS-7lll4l0-TP 10 42 WP-0561616-SC 6 25 I 161-10108 4 40 ' SS-4110715-SP 6 14 SS~7121610-SP 20 26 WP-0561616-SC 36 28 I 161-11403 4 24 
SS·4110715,SP 6 15 SS~7151120-SP 8 49 l'/P-0561616-SC 36 47 161 11502 4 25 
SS-4110'115-SP 6 16 SS-7151210-SP 20 27 WP-0612066-SP 10 37 161-36905 50 13 
SS-4110815-SP 2 53 SS-7151610-SP 22 39 WP-0621016-SD 4 14 162-46118 28 8 
SS-4110815~SP :12 43 SS-7152040-SP 20 28 WP-0621016-SD 14 38 171-06102 24 17 
SS-4110815-SP 32 44 SS-7661540-SP 10 43 WP-0621016-SD 20 33 177-061Q2 28 19 
SS-41!1015-SP 2 54 SS-8090410 SP 2 68 l'IP-0621016-SD 28 39 178-45009 44 38 
SS-4111015-SP 2 55 SS-8090410-SP 28 49 WP-0621016-SD 30 51 180-67702 50 8 
SS-411!015-SI' 6 17 SS-8090\iiO-SP 14 14 WP-0641600-SC 22 44 180-68452 50 7 
SS-4111015-SP 6 34 SS-8110422-TP 8 6 WP-0641600cSC 22 57 180-72553 4 19 
SS-4150715~SP 2 57 SS-8110422-TP 22 65 WP-0641601--SC 6 33 181-84408 4 31 
SS-5090610-SP 22 67 SS-8110520- TP 2 24 WP-0641601-SC 24 32 
SS~5090Gl0-SP 28 53 SS-8110560-SP 2 67 WP-0641601-SC 26 25 
SS~50906IO~SP 28 57 SS-8111010-TP 8 5 1'/P-0641601-SC 36 52 
SS-6060410-TP 12 38 SS-8111610-SP 8 45 1'/P-0641601-SC 36 54 
SS-6090440-SP 30 56 SS-8120410-SP 22 43 1'/P-0641601-SC 50 18 
ss~6090670-TP 8 50 SS-8120740-SP 20 29 I'IP-0651056-SII 2 25 
SS"6092120-SP 30 39 SS-8120740-SP 22 40 WP--0841600-SF. 36 57 
SS~6092120~SP 30 40 SS-8150822-TP 12 47 WP-0841600-0E 20 14 
SS 6! 10430 TP 12 69 SS-8150822-TP 20 36 WP-0841601-SC 36 29 
SS-6110610-TP 4 II SS-8151550-SP 8 20 WP-0841601-SC 50 21 
SS-6110610-TP 18 31 SS-8660610-TP 8 53 WP-0850002-SC 24 34 
SS-6111140-SP 30 41 SS-8660610-TP 10 44 WP-08512JG-SC 26 22 I SS-6111210-SP 8 21 SS-8660612-TP 50 22 \lP-0952616-SD 12 50 
SS-61!1610-SP 22 42 SS-8661012-TP 8 57 WP-1021016-SD 36 55 l 

l 
SS-6120940-SP 22 41 SS-9090833-TP a 55 1'/P-1052001 SC 26 33 I SS-612!210-SP 16 43 SS-911!010-SP !8 17 i\'P-1 101016-SD 36 56 
SS-6121210-SP 18 38 SS-9111020-TP 2 22 WP-1302501-SC 36 27 

I SS-6121212-TP 12 39 SS-9151120-CP 4 16 \\'P-1302501-SE 6 26 
SS-6121220-TP 16 9 SS-9151120--CP 28 38 \I'P-1612616-SE 38 15 
SS-6122510-SP 8 12 SS-915112.0-CP 36 65 \I'S-041 0002-KN 39 21 
SS-6123010-SP 18 39 SS-~1151160-CP 4 12 WS 05l0002KN 24 23 
SS 6150710 SP 10 40 SS-91512AO-SN 6 18 WS-0510002-KN 26 28 
SS-6151220-SP 12 40 SS-9151410-CP 14 37 WS-0510002-KN :l4 19 
SS-6151220-SP 12 41 SS-8151440-CP 20 30 WS-0610002-KN 6 32 
SS-6151412-TP 8 13 SS--9151630-CP 28 40 WS-0610002-KN 24 31 
SS-6151712-TP 16 14 SS~OI52130-CP 22 56 WS~OII10002-KN 25 26 
SS-6151712-TP 32 27 SS-9661230-CP 8 52 WS 06l0002·KN 36 59 
SS-6151812-TP 14 16 WS--0631510 KP 22 58 
SS-6151812-TP 18 32 TA-0750704-RO 2 70 ws~oszoooz-KN 26 23 
SS-6681712-TP 8 14 TA-0850604-RO 2 71 IVS-0820002-KN 50 20 
SS-7080510-TP 8 51 TA-1050504-RO 2 66 WS-0861410-KR 36 31 
SS-7090410-SP 12 70 TA-1050504-RO 2 72 WS-1253010-KN 6 27 
SS-7090530-SP 22 12 TA-1250406-RO 2 73 WS-1253010-KN 36 30 
SS-7090620-TP 16 15 'I'A-2100904-RO 2 74 
SS-7090850-SP 32 42 100-07003 2 28 
SS-7091110-SP 10 41 WP-0320500-SC 40 14 110-71701 lll 31 
SS-7110510-SP 12 42 WP-0330501-SR 32 9 111-50208 36 44 
SS-7110510-SP 12 43 WP-0330501-SB 32 IG 111-50406 36 45 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
a'.>Jit.. \51(~, ;:to!~ let 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

-~~,{-~U~~~~~~-~~e~~~<~~~··#S~*~ 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

·~ ~1\-~ •J ~~It, 19971f_7fl llHi~~&tt-!*'t'll~ IA~t.~'t'~, 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1997. 

97. 11 Printed in Japan(Te: From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




